




Item No. 4.1

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Convention and Visitors Bureau 

ITEM
Approve the meeting minutes for the October 18, 2022 regular meeting. (Hasbun)

ITEM BACKGROUND
Approve the meeting minutes for the October 18, 2022 regular meeting

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
N/A. There will be no financial impact. 

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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NOTICE OF SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING
CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2022
2:00 PM AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING,

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2ND FLOOR
4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

1. Call to order
The Special Events Committee of the City of South Padre Island, Texas, held a regular meeting on
Tuesday, October 18, 2022, at the South Padre Island City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, 4601 Padre
Boulevard, South Padre Island, Texas. Chairman Christian Hasbun called the meeting to order at 2:02 pm.
A quorum was present: Vice Chairwoman Lisa Graves, Committee Members Cody Pace and Ryan
O’Bryan were present. Committee Member Amy Salander, Meg Clifton, and Sean Slovinsky were absent.

CVB staff members present were CVB Director Blake Henry, Operation and Services Manager Lori
Moore, Special Events Manager April Brown, and CVB Sales Manager Mayra Nunez.

2. Pledge of Allegiance
Chairman Hasbun led the pledge of allegiance.

3. Public Comments and Announcements
No public comments or announcements were given.

4. Approve Consent Agenda
Vice Chairwoman Lisa Graves created motion to approve, seconded by Committee Member Ryan
O’Bryne. Motion carried unanimously.

4.1 Approve the meeting minutes for the September 13, 2022 regular meeting. (Hasbun)

4.2 Approve the excused absences for Committee Members Ryan O'Byrne, Meg Clifton, and
Sean Slovinsky for the September 13, 2022 meeting. (Hasbun)

4.3 Approve the post-event reports for the following events: (Hasbun)
*Wahoo Classic Fishing Tournament 2022
*SPIsland Games 2022

5. Regular Agenda

5.1 Discussion and possible action to approve the funding request for the Texas State Surfing
Championship in April 2023.
Special Events Manager April Brown introduced the event and previous funding requests.
Mr. Lewis came to the podium to answer questions and concerns regarding the Texas State
Surfing Championship. Chairman Christian Hasbun created a motion to approve $5,000 in

Agenda: October 18, 2022
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marketing for the event, seconded by Committee Member Ryan O’Bryne. Motion carried
unanimously.

5.2 Discussion and possible action to approve the funding request for the Ron Hoover Fishing
Tournament in July 2023. (Brown)
Omar Fuentes and Dustin Hoover presented at the podium and answered questions
regarding funding request and event. Chairman Hasbun created a motion to approve
$15,000 in marketing, seconded by Lisa Graves. Motion passed unanimously.

5.3 Discussion and action concerning the new meeting date for November 2022. (Hasbun)
Chairman Hasbun announced the next meeting date will be Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at
2:00 PM.

6. Adjourn
There being no further business, Chairman Hasbun adjourned the meeting at 2:42 PM.

Prepared By:

_______________________________________
Ema Jaramillo, CVB Management Assistant

Approved by:

_______________________________________
Christian Hasburn, SEC Chairman

Agenda: OCTOBER 18, 2022 -  SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING Special Events Committee
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Item No. 4.2

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Convention and Visitors Bureau 

ITEM
Approve the excused absences for Committee Members Amy Salander, Meg Clifton, and Sean Slovinsky for the
October 18, 2022 meeting. (Hasbun)

ITEM BACKGROUND
Approve the excused absences for Committee Members Amy Salander, Meg Clifton, and Sean Slovinsky for the
October 18, 2022 meeting. 

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No impact to any financial line item  

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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Item No. 4.3

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Special Events Committee 

ITEM
Approve the post-event reports for the following events: (Hasbun)
*Banzaikon 2022
*Ride for Rotary Causeway Cross 2022
*Sandcastle Days 2022
*SPI Pride 2022

ITEM BACKGROUND
Approve the post-event reports for the following events: (Hasbun)
*Banzaikon 2022
*Ride for Rotary Causeway Cross 2022
*Sandcastle Days 2022
*SPI Pride 2022

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No financial impact

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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Expense 1st Entry 2nd Entry 3rd Entry 4th Entry 5th Entry 6th Entry 7th Entry Totals:
Laptop Receipt (Johnny) $387.54 $387.54
Ads Mexico $312.50 $312.50
Go Daddy (Website) $30.16 $30.16
Hostgator (Website) $18.99 $18.99
GotPrint Invoices $43.69 $221.76 $265.41 $323.05 $853.91
Amazon Invoices $27.05 $328.87 $82.24 $333.82 $771.98
Radio Ad's USA - Invoices $100 $100 $63.69 $100 $529.57 $676.22 -$676.22 $2,245.70
Radio Ad's Mexico - Invoices $200 $300 $500.00
Office Depot Invoices $21.64 $100.39 $122.39
Valley Tv Invoices $350 $350.00
Marketing / Car Event Invoice  $200 $131.34 $331.34
Valley Trophies Receipt $122.48 $122.48
Wal-Mart Receipts $365.89 $365.89
Issue Invoice $61.83 $61.83

TOTAL = $6,474.71

Marketing Card Gas Receipts $14.31 $15.25 $14.00 $10.76 $16.07 $23.77
Does not Include Cash Receipts $10.00 $17.46 $20.29 $14.00 $35.17 $31.44

$15.96 $13.00 $10.01 $11.01 $16.15 $20.00
$10.03 $10.00 $10.54 $10.95 $16.02 $30.41
$10.00 $25.00 $15.00 $15.01 $27.55 $25.82
$11.55 $12.60 $10.00 $18.62 $25.00 $21.00
$11.59 $20.70 $13.12 $12.52 $16.11 $30.00
$15.00 $19.75 $18.18 $17.56 $15.60 $30.00
$10.00 $10.85 $15.00 $18.05 $25.04 $24.90
$17.71 $21.00 $15.00 $15.00 $25.00
$14.86 $22.01 $15.14 $15.00 $12.93
$25.00 $17.31 $20.00 $11.92 $27.80

Total Costs $166.01 $204.93 $176.28 $170.40 $258.44 $237.34 GAS Card Total = $1,213.40

Marketing Car (Smart Car) $2,000 -1,000
Total Paid To Date: $1,000

Gov. Regulatory Marketing FEES $37.00
Marketing Uhaul Services $71.18
Marketing Harbor Freight $35.29
Marketing Lowes $23.08 $17.62
Marketing Home Depot $44.92
Item Setup Total $211.47 $17.62 Total Item = $229.09

Marketing Oil Change / parts $80.43
Total Additional Car Expense $80.43

Chess - Cash App $130.00 $30.00
Marketing $83.00 $10.00

$100.00 $25.00
$140.00 $132.00

Totals $453.00 $197.00 Total Item = $650.00

Yadira - Cash App
Marketing - U.S. & Mexico $190.00 $213.00
Marketing w/Hotel Event $191.00
Totals $381.00 $213.00 Total Item = $594.00

Facebook Ad's $10.08 $69.99 $11.00 $12.00 $150.00
$162.51 $20.99 $38.00 $100.00 $50.00

$20.00 $69.99 $34.58 $125.29
$20.00 $40.00 $30.00 $22.65
$23.00 $34.00 $30.00 $500.00

$105.97 $11.00 $30.00 $14.89
Total's $341.56 $245.97 $173.58 $774.83 $200.00 Total Item = $1,535.94

Partial Grand Total $11,777.57

12



Final Details for Order #111-0591202-3557067

Order Placed:  August 25, 2022 
Amazon.com order number: 111-0591202-3557067 

 Order Total:  $82.24

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Sentiment Backyard Events,Half Portable Foldable Table for Parties,Plastic 6ft Folding Table, Folding TablesWhite 
Sold by: Fizz furniture (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$34.98

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $34.98

Shipping & Handling: $40.99

  -----

Total before tax: $75.97

Sales Tax: $6.27

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $82.24
  -----

Payment information

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 6222

 Billing address
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

Item(s) Subtotal: $34.98

Shipping & Handling: $40.99

  -----

Total before tax: $75.97

Estimated Tax: $6.27

  -----

Grand Total: $82.24

Credit Card transactions  Visa ending in 6222: August 26, 2022: $82.24

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice  © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=ABNU37261S6JF&orderID=111-0591202-3557067&isAmazonFulFilled=0&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/edit.html?orderID=111-0591202-3557067
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=508088
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=468496


Final Details for Order #111-3849576-0130654

Order Placed:  August 25, 2022 
Amazon.com order number: 111-3849576-0130654 

 Order Total:  $328.87

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: LIGHTSHARE 24Inch Twins Palm Tree Bonsai 25LED Lights,Green Light,Battery Powered or Plug-in Adapter (Included),

Built-in Timer 
Sold by: Lightshare (seller profile) 

 Condition: New

$36.99

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $36.99

Shipping & Handling: $0.67

  -----

Total before tax: $37.66

Sales Tax: $3.11

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $40.77
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.64

  -----

Total before tax: $25.23

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.31
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=ARXNT7PHPXYGP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1


 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.64

  -----

Total before tax: $25.23

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.31
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.63

  -----

Total before tax: $25.22

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.30
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.63

  -----

Total before tax: $25.22

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.30
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1


1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.64

  -----

Total before tax: $25.23

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.31
  -----

Shipped on August 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: X Banner Stand, Banners and Signs Customize for Business - 23" X 63" To 32" X 78" Adjustable Banner Holder - Portable

Retractable Banner with Travel B 
Sold by: T-SIGN™ - America's #1 Sign & Display Brand (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$24.59

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.59

Shipping & Handling: $0.63

  -----

Total before tax: $25.22

Sales Tax: $2.08

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.30
  -----

Shipped on August 27, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: LED Flame Tiki Torch Outdoor Bluetooth Speakers w. Flickering Flame Effect/TWS/HD Autio/IP65 Waterproof - Portable

Speakers Bluetooth Wireless Pair - 
Sold by: Nuvending (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$79.00

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $79.00

Shipping & Handling: $0.78

  -----

Total before tax: $79.78

Sales Tax: $6.58

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $86.36
  -----
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A3FVDBJCG8KSDP&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A50EWNNZEHCI9&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1


Shipped on August 27, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Qtimal 30 Pack Ball Bungee Cords, Includes 6, 9, 11 Inch Heavy Duty Gazebo Tarp Tie Down Cords, High Elastic UV

Resistant Bungee Cords with Balls for 
Sold by: Qtimal Direct (seller profile) 

 Condition: New

$8.95

 

1 of: Heavy Duty Muslin Clamps 4 1/2 inch 6 Pack 
 Sold by: SimpleStudio (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seller )

 Business Price

 Condition: New Brand new!

$10.89

 

1 of: Eurmax USA Spandex Table Cover 6 ft. Fitted 30+ Colors Polyester Tablecloth Stretch Spandex Table Cover-Table

Toppers,6 FT Table Cover Open Back6Ft 
Sold by: Eurmax USA (seller profile) 

 Business Price

 Condition: New

$14.45

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $34.29

Shipping & Handling: $0.73

  -----

Total before tax: $35.02

Sales Tax: $2.89

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $37.91
  -----

Payment information

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 6222

 Billing address
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

Item(s) Subtotal: $297.82

Shipping & Handling: $5.99

  -----

Total before tax: $303.81

Estimated Tax: $25.06

  -----

Grand Total: $328.87

Credit Card transactions  Visa ending in 6222: August 27, 2022: $124.27

  Visa ending in 6222: August 26, 2022: $204.60

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice  © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A16QB4IB3KQ6DC&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A14BYA46AJO8R3&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/contact/contact.html?assistanceType=order&marketplaceId=ATVPDKIKX0DER&orderId=111-3849576-0130654&recipientId=A14BYA46AJO8R3&step=submitEntry&subject=2
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=A358RX1CWPYWOH&orderID=111-3849576-0130654&isAmazonFulFilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/edit.html?orderID=111-3849576-0130654
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=508088
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=468496


Final Details for Order #111-5196608-7087453

Order Placed:  August 25, 2022 
Amazon.com order number: 111-5196608-7087453 

 Order Total:  $27.05

Shipped on August 27, 2022

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Lightshare 16Inch 36LED Cherry Blossom Bonsai Light, Pink Light, Battery Powered and Plug-in Adapter (Included), Built-in

Timer, Décor for Home,Festi 
Sold by: Lightshare (seller profile) 

 Condition: New

$24.99

 

 Shipping Address:
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

 Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping 

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.99

Shipping & Handling: $0.00

  -----

Total before tax: $24.99

Sales Tax: $2.06

  -----

Total for This Shipment: $27.05
  -----

Payment information

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 6222

 Billing address
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St.
San Juan, TX 78589
United States

Item(s) Subtotal: $24.99

Shipping & Handling: $0.00

  -----

Total before tax: $24.99

Estimated Tax: $2.06

  -----

Grand Total: $27.05

Credit Card transactions  Visa ending in 6222: August 27, 2022: $27.05

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice  © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html?seller=ARXNT7PHPXYGP&orderID=111-5196608-7087453&isAmazonFulFilled=0&marketplaceSeller=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/edit.html?orderID=111-5196608-7087453
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=508088
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?nodeId=468496
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10/22/22, 12:40 PM My Account | Billing

about:blank 1/2

Receipt
№ 1926238935

DATE:

8/27/2021

CUSTOMER  #:

299867460

BILL  TO:

Joshua Trevino

P.O. Box 2456,

San Juan, Texas 78589,

United States

+1.9562957533

PAYMENT:

Visa •••• 3865 $29.16

Previous Balance $29.16

Received Payment ($29.16)

Balance Due (USD) $0.00

Term Product Amount

1 yr .COM Domain Renewal $18.99

BELLAMIARGV.COM

1 yr Full Domain Privacy and Protection - Renewal $9.99

BELLAMIARGV.COM

Subtotal $28.98
Taxes $0.00
Fees $0.18

Total (USD) $29.16

CONTACT  US 24/7 1-480-505-8877

1
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10/22/22, 12:40 PM My Account | Billing

about:blank 2/2

REFERENCE

Taxes $0.00

GoDaddy.com, LLC

2155 E GoDaddy Way,

Tempe, Arizona 85284,

United States

$0.00

Fees $0.18

1. ICANN $0.18
BELLAMIARGV.COM $0.18

Universal Terms of Service
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https://www.godaddy.com/legal-agreements


10/22/22, 12:39 PM My Account | Billing

about:blank 1/2

Receipt
№ 2298075271

DATE:

8/23/2022

CUSTOMER  #:

299867460

BILL  TO:

Joshua Trevino

P.O. Box 2456,

,

San Juan, Texas 78589,

United States

+1.9562957533

PAYMENT:

Visa •••• 6222 $30.16

Previous Balance $30.16

Received Payment ($30.16)

Balance Due (USD) $0.00

Term Product Amount

1 yr .COM Domain Renewal $19.99

BELLAMIARGV.COM

1 yr Full Domain Privacy and Protection - Renewal $9.99

BELLAMIARGV.COM

Subtotal $29.98
Taxes $0.00
Fees $0.18

Total (USD) $30.16

CONTACT  US 24/7 1-480-505-8877

1
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10/22/22, 12:39 PM My Account | Billing

about:blank 2/2

REFERENCE

Taxes $0.00

GoDaddy.com, LLC

2155 E GoDaddy Way,

Tempe, Arizona 85284,

United States

$0.00

Fees $0.18

1. ICANN $0.18
BELLAMIARGV.COM $0.18

Universal Terms of Service
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https://www.godaddy.com/legal-agreements


Invoice 83429362

Billed From Billed To Invoice ID Purchase Date Customer ID

HostGator.com


PO BOX 947079


Atlanta, GA 30394-7079


United States of America


(866) 964-2867 





Overnight/Express Payment Options

Joshua Trevino


P.O. Box 2456


San Juan, TX 78589


US


19562957533


83429362 2022-05-11 3127647

Invoice Contents

Product Plan Unit Price Term Total

Domain Renewal - com, 1 Year $1.58/mo 1 Year
* $18.99

  Tax: $0.00

Show Details [+]

Summary Totals
 

Subtotal: $18.99

Prior Payments: $18.99

Amount Due: $0.00

Refer a friend
24

https://www.hostgator.com/help/article/customer-portal-make-a-payment#checks


10/30/22, 6:21 PM Here is your latest invoice from Issuu

https://issuu.com/home/settings/billing 1/2

 

Here is your latest invoice
Thanks for publishing with Issuu

Invoice date:  Sep 20 2022

Invoice number:  1894167

BILL TO:

Banzaikon
Joshua Trevino
903 Shufford St,
San Juan, 78589
US
banzaikon@gmail.com
VAT:

BILL FROM:

Issuu, Inc
131 Lytton Ave,

Palo Alto, CA 94301
United States

Tax id: 42-1745645

Account number: 100196427
Account name: banzaikon

Order Details

Service Period Description Amount

Sep 20 2022 - Oct 20 2022 Premium Monthly $58.00
Sales tax (8.25%) $3.83

Total $61.83

Electronic Payment (Sep 20 2022) $61.83
Visa **** **** **** 6222

All prices are U.S. dollars.
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https://issuu.com/


10/30/22, 6:21 PM Here is your latest invoice from Issuu

https://issuu.com/home/settings/billing 2/2

Sales tax added in applicable US states. If your address is not correct, please update your
billing information
or learn more
.

HELP CENTER MANAGE PLAN



MANAGE BILLING Contact Issuu


 
 
 
 


Issuu © 2022
131 Lytton Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94301, USA
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Invoice
Order Number: 26977424

GotPrint.com

Burbank Airport Center:

7651 N. San Fernando Rd.

Burbank, CA 91505

Order Date: 8/25/22 2:06:51 AM PDT

1 Club Flyers

Color Full Color Both Sides

Size 2" x 5.5" Horizontal

Paper 14 pt. Gloss

Production Time Regular

Quantity 1,000

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

High Gloss UV Coating Front $0.00

Printing Facility Dallas, TX

Product Price $27.28

Subtotal $27.28

Shipping and Handling(Taxable) $15.81

Coupon [TYR10] -$2.73

Tax $3.33 (8.2500%)

Total (Paid) $43.69
Amount Paid $43.69

Balance Due $0.00

Billing Shipping

Ending in ***6222 Shipping Method Standard Shipping (Transit Time:
1-6 business days)

Shipping Style Normal  (included)

Billing Address Shipping Address (Verified)

First Name JOSHUA First Name JOSHUA

Last Name TREVINO Last Name TREVINO

Company BANZAIKON Company BANZAIKON

Phone 9562957533 Phone 9562957533

Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST

Apt/Unit Apt/Unit

City SAN JUAN City SAN JUAN

State TX State TX

Zip Code 78589-2154 Zip Code 78589-2154

Country US Country US

Email jtrevino657@gmail.com
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Invoice
Order Number: 26977425

Order Date: 8/25/22 2:06:51 AM PDT

1 Banners

Color Full Color Front, No Back

Size 2 ft x 5 ft Vertical

Material 13 oz. Premium Scrim Matte Vinyl

Production Time Regular

Quantity 3

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Grommets - 4 Corners $0.90

Hemming - 4 Sides $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $63.27

2 Banners

Color Full Color Front, No Back

Size 2 ft x 5 ft Vertical

Material 13 oz. Premium Scrim Matte Vinyl

Production Time Regular

Quantity 1

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Grommets - 4 Corners $0.30

Hemming - 4 Sides $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $23.61

3 Banners

Color Full Color Front, No Back

Size 2 ft x 5 ft Vertical

Material 13 oz. Premium Scrim Matte Vinyl

Production Time Regular

Quantity 1

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Grommets - 4 Corners $0.30

Hemming - 4 Sides $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $23.61
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GotPrint.com

Burbank Airport Center:

7651 N. San Fernando Rd.

Burbank, CA 91505

4 Banners

Color Full Color Front, No Back

Size 2 ft x 5 ft Vertical

Material 13 oz. Premium Scrim Matte Vinyl

Production Time Regular

Quantity 1

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Grommets - 4 Corners $0.30

Hemming - 4 Sides $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $23.61

Subtotal $134.10

Shipping and Handling(Taxable) $117.48

Shipping Discount (Bundled Packages) -$46.72

Tax $16.90 (8.2500%)

Total (Paid) $221.76
Amount Paid $221.76

Balance Due $0.00

Billing Shipping

Ending in ***6222 Shipping Method Express Shipping (Transit Time: 2
business days)

Shipping Style Normal  (included)

Billing Address Shipping Address (Verified)

First Name JOSHUA First Name JOSHUA

Last Name TREVINO Last Name TREVINO

Company BANZAIKON Company BANZAIKON

Phone 9562957533 Phone 9562957533

Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST

Apt/Unit Apt/Unit

City SAN JUAN City SAN JUAN

State TX State TX

Zip Code 78589-2154 Zip Code 78589-2154

Country US Country US

Email jtrevino657@gmail.com
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Invoice
Order Number: 26977527

GotPrint.com

Burbank Airport Center:

7651 N. San Fernando Rd.

Burbank, CA 91505

Order Date: 8/25/22 3:28:53 AM PDT

1 Flyers

Color Full Color Both Sides

Size 4" x 6" Vertical

Paper 100 lb. Recycled Matte Cover

Production Time Regular

Quantity 5,000

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $189.60

Subtotal $189.60

Shipping and Handling(Taxable) $55.58

Tax $20.23 (8.2500%)

Total (Paid) $265.41
Amount Paid $265.41

Balance Due $0.00

Billing Shipping

Ending in ***6222 Shipping Method Standard Shipping (Transit Time:
1-6 business days)

Shipping Style Normal  (included)

Billing Address Shipping Address (Verified)

First Name JOSHUA First Name JOSHUA

Last Name TREVINO Last Name TREVINO

Company BANZAIKON Company BANZAIKON

Phone 9562957533 Phone 9562957533

Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST

Apt/Unit Apt/Unit

City SAN JUAN City SAN JUAN

State TX State TX

Zip Code 78589-2154 Zip Code 78589-2154

Country US Country US

Email jtrevino657@gmail.com
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Invoice
Order Number: 27052444

GotPrint.com

Burbank Airport Center:

7651 N. San Fernando Rd.

Burbank, CA 91505

Order Date: 9/21/22 8:11:23 PM PDT

1 Event Tickets

Color Full Color Front, No Back

Size 3.5" x 8.5" Vertical

Paper 14 pt. Uncoated

Production Time Regular

Quantity 2,500

Tax Y

Instant Processing Proof $0.00

Numbering Front Only $76.00

Numbering Color White $0.00

Numbering Position Top $0.00

Starting Number (1) $0.00

Printing Facility Burbank, CA

Product Price $174.17

Subtotal $174.17

Shipping and Handling(Taxable) $124.26

Tax $24.62 (8.2500%)

Total (Paid) $323.05
Amount Paid $323.05

Balance Due $0.00

Billing Shipping

Ending in ***1003 Shipping Method Next Day Shipping (Transit Time:
By End of Day)

Shipping Style Normal  (included)

Billing Address Shipping Address (Verified)

First Name JOSHUA First Name JOSHUA

Last Name TREVINO Last Name TREVINO

Company BANZAIKON Company BANZAIKON

Phone 9562957533 Phone 9562957533

Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST Street Address 903 SHUFFORD ST

Apt/Unit Apt/Unit

City SAN JUAN City SAN JUAN

State TX State TX

Zip Code 78589-2154 Zip Code 78589-2154

Country US Country US

Email jtrevino657@gmail.com
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5028
Billed On Sep 3, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 3, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$100.00 USD

PAID on Sep 3, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Subtotal

Sep 3 – 4, 2022 Ad Production Cost 1 $100.00 $100.00

Subtotal $100.00

Total $100.00

Paid ($100.00)

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Sep 3, 2022 $100.00 Payment from Visa ··· 6222
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5144
Billed On Sep 12, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 12, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$100.00 USD

PAID on Sep 12, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Subtotal

Sep 12 – 13, 2022 Ad Production Cost 1 $100.00 $100.00

Subtotal $100.00

Total $100.00

Paid ($100.00)

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Sep 12, 2022 $100.00 Payment from Visa ··· 6222
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms

Page 1 of 1 33



iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5219
Billed On Sep 12, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 12, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$63.69 USD

PAID on Sep 12, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Discount Subtotal

Sep 5 – 12, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
10th - Oct 14th, 2022) 1 $163.69 ($100.00) $63.69

Subtotal $63.69

Total $63.69

Paid ($63.69)

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Sep 12, 2022 $63.69 Payment from Visa ··· 6222
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Discounts Applied: $100 off you first media invoice

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5254
Billed On Sep 14, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 14, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$100.00 USD

PAID on Sep 14, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Subtotal

Sep 14 – 15, 2022 Ad Production Cost 1 $100.00 $100.00

Subtotal $100.00

Total $100.00

Paid ($100.00)

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Sep 14, 2022 $100.00 Payment from Visa ··· 6222
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5307
Billed On Sep 19, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 19, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$529.57 USD

PAID on Sep 19, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Subtotal

Sep 12 – 19, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
10th - Oct 14th, 2022) 1 $529.57 $529.57

Subtotal $529.57

Total $529.57

Paid ($529.57)

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Sep 19, 2022 $529.57 Payment from Visa ··· 6222
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Invoice
Invoice # 5406
Billed On Sep 26, 2022
Terms On-Receipt
Due On Sep 26, 2022

Bill To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

$676.22 USD

FAILED on Oct 10, 2022

Date Description Qty Price Subtotal

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
20th - 30th, 2022) 1 $29.10 $29.10

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
19th - 24th, 2022) 1 $35.78 $35.78

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
25th - Oct 2nd, 2022) 1 $27.94 $27.94

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
10th - Oct 14th, 2022) 1 $583.40 $583.40

Subtotal $676.22

Total $676.22

Write-Off ($676.22)

Paid $0.00

Amount Due $0.00

Payments
Oct 10, 2022 $676.22 Write-Off from Invoice #5639
Notes

Thank you for your order! If you have any questions about your campaign,
please visit our Help Center or reach out to support@iheartadbuilder.com. We
can’t wait to hear you on the air!

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Terms and Conditions: https://www.iheartmedia.com/legal/adbuilder-terms
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iHeart AdBuilder
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78258
United States
Email: invoice-recurly@pbjelli.com

Write-Off
Invoice # 5639
Issued On Oct 10, 2022
Reference Invoice # 5406

Issue To
Joshua Trevino
Banzaikon
20880 Stone Oak Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78589
United States

($676.22) USD

CLOSED on Oct 10, 2022

Date Description Qty Amount Subtotal

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
20th - 30th, 2022) 1 ($29.10) ($29.10)

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
19th - 24th, 2022) 1 ($35.78) ($35.78)

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
25th - Oct 2nd, 2022) 1 ($27.94) ($27.94)

Sep 19 – 26, 2022
Broadcast Media: Banzaikon  (Sep
10th - Oct 14th, 2022) 1 ($583.40) ($583.40)

Subtotal ($676.22)

Total ($676.22)

Write-Off $676.22

Credit Balance $0.00

Payments
Oct 10, 2022 $676.22 Write-Off on Invoice #5406
Notes

All amounts in United States Dollars (USD)

Page 1 of 1 38



39



40



41



 

[
Easy Print Centro de Copiado
]
[Blvd.las Fuentes 103, Fuentes, 88740]

[Reynosa], [Tamps] 

[+52 899 454 8990]

Factura

cliente [Banzaikon]

[903 Shufford]

[San Juan], [Tx] [78589]

Invoice Number 2001321

Date 08/24/2022

Customer PO No. 1265

Country of Origin Estados Unidos

B/L / AWB No.
Final Destination San Juan,Tx

Export Route / Carrier
No. of Packages 8

Total Gross Weight
Terms of Payment Effectivo

Description Quantity Unit price Amount

Total en Pesos $16,255.52

Paid Amount $312.50

Balance Due $15,943.02

Flyers- Reynosa - Pago en Pesos 2 $2,031.94 $4,063.88

Flyers- Matamoros - Pago en Pesos 2 $2,031.94 $4,063.88

Radio - Pago en Pesos 2 $2,031.94 $4,063.88

Ad - Pago en Pesos 2 $2,031.94 $4,063.88

Notes:El cliente pagó a cambio de promociones publicitarias y volantes. La tasa de pesos a dólares se paga en su totalidad.

El cliente acepta pagar por separado cualquier otro anuncio. El total que se paga es usd para esta factura.
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Valley TV - Event Promotion
We appreciate your business.

Bill To Invoice Details Payment

Banzaikon
Banzaikon
banzaikon@gmail.com

PDF created October 30, 2022
$350.00

Due September 7, 2022
$350.00

Item Quantity Price Amount

Valley TV Airtime & Production 1 $350.00 $350.00

Subtotal $350.00

Total Paid $350.00

Payments

Sep 7, 2022 (Visa 6222) $350.00

Page 1 of 1

Valley TV
2211 W Lincoln
Ste 307, HARLINGEN, TX 78552 United States
service@valleytvrgv.com | 800-868-6503

Invoice #000480

Issue date
Sep 7, 2022

View online

To view your invoice go to https://gosq.me/u/Kv0YlB7Z  x

Or open your camera on your mobile device, and place the code on the left within
the camera's view.
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4:33 PM 
11/10/22 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Profit & Loss 

January 1 through November 10, 2022 
Jan 1 - Nov 10, 22 

Income 

Sponsorship 

City of South Padre Island 

Sponsorship - Other 

Total Sponsorship 

Vendors 

Total Income 

Expense 

Advertising 

Digital Marketing & Website 

Print 

TV 

Total Advertising 

Materials & Supplies 

Office Expense 

Security 

Event Staff 

Management Fees 

MC and Sound 

Master Sand Sculptors 

Sand Sculptors Accommodations 

Food and Beverage 

Sand Sculptors 

Sculptor Travel Expense 

Sculptor Awards 

Awards 1st, 2nd and 3rd Place 

Total Sculptor Awards 

Total Master Sand Sculptors 

Sand Helpers 

Total Event Staff 

Total Expense 
Net Income 

40,000.00 

4,500.00 

44,500.00 

5,400.00 

49,900.00 

1,300.00 

308.51 

9,675.00 

11,283.51 

6,634.20 

25.00 

535.84 

1,000.00 

800.00 

18,017.10 

945.14 

13,200.00 

2,100.00 

1,750.00 

1,750.00 

36,012.24 

1,600.00 

39,412.24 

57,890.79 
-7,990.79 
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SCRIPT 

Sandcastle Days 2022 
:15 Second Script 

MEDIA LENGTH Title ISCI 

CBB083122 Television Sandcastle Days 2022 :15 

INSTRUCTIONS AUDIO 

VO: Don't miss South Padre Island's 34th annual Sandcastle Days 
event at Clay tons, Octobe r 6th through the 9th• 

Open with a shot of 
Sandcastle Days logo on a 
sandcastle. Cut to shot of 
people walking into 
Claytons. Then a shot of 
various Sendcesites. Then a 
shot of two females dancing 
with live band playing in the 
background. Shot of 
Fireworks and young man 
on bullriding machine and 
child on water slide. Pan of 
beach, Sandcastles and 
Clayton's Beach Bar and 
Grill. 

City of South Padre Island, 
Sandcastle Days and 
Clayton's Beach Bar and 
Grilli Logos on screen 
throughout the entire 
commercial. Dates of the 
event on screen. 

Watch as master sculptors crea e works of art. 

Enjoy live music, fireworks and amily fun. 

Admission is free. Join us at Sar dcastle Days at Clayton's 
Beach Bar and Grill. 

------------------------- 
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Line item 

1. 
I 

KVEO 1 Claytons Beach Bar & Grill 1 01 1 SANDCASTLE DAYS 20221 [W0#3731816) 1 Web Preroll CPM ROS 

Grand total 

-- Total impressions 
4K 

Oct 4, 2022 - Oct 7, 2022 

Totlll impressions 

10,000 

10,000 

< > 1 -1 /1 

3K 
- -:-- - 

2K 

1K 

a 
Oct 4 Oct 5 

. .; 

....::l::::::l __ '.568 

Oct 6 Oct 7 

• iPhone / iPod Touch (Apple) 
• Android Phone (Google) 
• (Not mobile) 
• IPad (Apple) 
• Android Tablet (Google) 

• Dallas e Austin 
.N/A 

• Houston 
1.SK 

• San Antonio 
• Chicago 1K .8 Paso 
• los Angeles 
• Atlanta 500 

• others 

0 

Kaufman 
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October 6th - 

Hosted At: Clayton's - Th 
in Texa 

,2022 

gest Beach Bar 

The City of South Padre Island, Clayton's, 

and Sandcastle Days founders Walter 

McDonald and Lucinda Wierenga are 

proud to welcome you to the 34th annual 
Sand castle Days. 

Master Sand sculptors Walter McDonald 

(aka Amazin Walter) and Lucinda 

Wierenga (aka Sandy Feet) are South 

Padre Island residents and 34 years ago 

started Sandcastle Days as a way to 

demonstrate the magical sculpting 

qualities of South Padre Island sand AND 

the critical importance of protecting our 

beautiful coastal shores. Over the years 

this FREE family-fun event has grown from 

a local celebration to a qualifying event 

for the World Championships of Sand 

Sculpting where 30,000+ fans come to 

watch the sand come alive. Admission to 

this year's event is FREE and boasts a new 

location, live music, art booths, great food, 183



and an exciting new evening. Check back 

here and on the event schedule page for 

more details! 

View Schedule of Events 

00 15/!}(}15 

South Padre Island is a tropi I oasi located IOff the southern tip of . 
184



From: claytonamo@aol.com, 
To: claytonamo@aol.com, 

Date: Thu, Nov 10, 202211:24 am 
Attachments: 

Sent from the all new AOL ap-p- for iOS 
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Lodging Festival Schedule of 

Sponsorship Application Ve f Free Entry! 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544·2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE 
Page 1 of 3 

~ti,,~ m:, 
ValleyCtHl1traLcom 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675200·1 
Order Brand Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month September 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 09/01/22·09/30/22 

Billing Address: 

Property i SVEO Order # 3675200 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grm 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

lL.ine I Channel I Description I Time I Day I Date I Length I Air Tilne I Ad-IO IRate I Reconciliation jI=lef# I 
1 SVEO M-F--Aeoon-4-News· @H)p-- --4)p-639p- 

09/26/22 to 10/02/22 8x MTWTF-- 
SVEO M 09/26/22 :15 6:09PM CBB083122 $100.00 7 

:15 6:11 PM CBB083122 $100.00 
SVEO Tu 09/27/22 :15 6:20PM CB5083122 $100.00 8 

:15 6:21 PM CBB083122 $100.00 
SVEO W 09128122 :00 ~ See MG 1.21,1.22,1.23,1.24,1.25 2 

:00 $lM)9 
SVEO W 09/28/22 :15 6:09PM CB8083122 $100.00 6 

:15 6:11 PM CBB083 1 22 $100.00 
SVEO W 09/28/22 :15 6:27PM CB8083122 $100.00 MG for 1.3,1.10,2.7,1.9,1.2 23 

:15 6:29 PM C88083122 $100.00 
SVEO Th 09129122 :00 ~ See MG 1.21,1.22,1.23,1.24,1.25 3 

:00 $lM)9 
SVEO Th 09129122 :00 ~ See MG 1.21,1.22,1.23,1.24,1.25 9 

:00 ~ 
SVEO Th 09/29/22 :15 6:08 PM C88083122 $100.00 MG for 1.3,1.10,2.7,1.9,1.2 24 

:15 r- 6:10 PM C8B083122 $100.00 " 

SVEO Th 09/29/22 :15 6:27 PM CB8083122 $100.00 MG for 1.3,1.10,2.7,1.9,1.2 22 
:15 6:29PM CBB083122 $100.00 

SVEO F 0913()122 :00 ~ See MG 1.21,1.22,1.23,1.24,1.25 10 
:00 ~ 

SVEO F 09/30/22 :15 6:10 PM CB8083122 $100.00 
:15 6:11 PM CBB083122 $100.00 

SVEO F 09/30/22 :15 6:27PM C8B083122 $100.00 MG for 1.3,1.10,2.7,1.9,1.2 21 
:15 6:29PM CBB083 122 $100.00 

SVEO LN M·F 10·1035p F 09/30/22 :15 10:32 PM C8B083122 $125.00 MG for 1.3,1.10,2.7,1.9,1.2 25 
:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.QO 

powered by WideOrbit 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tvladvertisingterms> 
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ValtevCc·rutrat"com 

Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 2 of 3 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675200-1 
Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Invoice Month September 2022 
Invoice Period 09/01/22 - 09/30/22 

Billing Address: 

Property SVEO 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Order # 3675200 
Alt Order # 
Deaf # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Agency Code 

Product 1/2 
Advertiser Code 

I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

ILine I Channel I DescriptIon ITime I Day I Date I Length I Air Time I Ad-IO IRate I Reconciliation IRef# 
2 SVEO LNM-F 10-1035p 

(ffi/26/ntOi(J/0212z----'0x--MTWTF=-=- .... 
SVEO M 09/26/22 :15 10:14 PM CBB083122 $125.00 5 

:15 10:16 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
SVEO M 09/26/22 :15 10:25 PM CBB083122 $125.00 6 

:15 10:27 PM C6B083 1 22 $125.00 
SVEO Tu 09/27/22 :15 10:10 PM CBB083122 $125.00 2 

:15 10:11 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
SVEO Tu 09/27/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 8 

:15 10:35 PM CBB083 1 22 $125.00 
SVEO W 09/28/22 :15 10:08 PM CBB083122 $125.00 9 

:15 10:09 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
SVEO W 09/28/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

:15 10:35 PM C6B083122 $125.00 
SVEO Th 09/29/22 :15 10;11 PM CBB083122 $125.00 10 

:15 10;12 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
SVEO Th 09/29/22 :15 10;32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 3 

:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
SVEO F 09130122 :00 ~ See MG 1.21,1.22,1.23,1.24,1.25 7 

;00 fGfM}9 
SVEO F 09/30/22 :15 10:06 PM CBB083122 $125.00 4 

:15 10:08 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
4 SVEO M-Su4a-4a 5:00 AM-12:30 XM 

09/26/22 to 10/02/22 23x MTWTFSS 
SVEO M 09/26/22 :15 5:09AM CBB083122 $25.00 3 
SVEO M 09/26/22 ;15 6:11 AM CBB083122 $25.00 23 
SVEO M 09/26/22 ;15 6:59AM CBB083122 $25.00 2 

powered by WideOrbH 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

. it!'1!tm'''!!iIf .g;:. 

YaUeyCemrat.com 

Billing Address: 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

INVOICE Page 3 of 3 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice It 3675200-1 
Order Brand Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month September 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 09/01/22 • 09/30/22 

Property SVEO Order # 3675200 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region local Order Flight 09/26/22 • 10/08/22 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 
Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
Advertiser Ref 

1 Day I Date I Length I Air Time .IAd-IO IRate I Reconciliation 
M 09/26/22 :15 11:35 PM CB8083122 $25.00 
Tu 09/27/22 :15 5:29AM CBB08:H22 $25.00 
Tu 09/27/22 :15 6:09AM C88083122 $25.00 
Tu 09/27/22 :15 6:24AM CB8083122 $25.00 
W 09/28/22 :15 5:12 AM CBB083122 $25.00 
W 09/28/22 :15 5:43AM C88083122 $25.00 
W 09/28/22 :15 9:10 AM CBB083122 $25.00 
Th 09/29/22 :15 5:57 AM CBB083122 $25.00 
Th 09/29/22 :15 6:25AM CB8083122 $25.00 
Th 09/29/22 :15 6:58AM CBB083122 $25.00 
Th 09/29/22 :15 9:17 AM CBB083122 $25.00 
F 09/30/22 :15 5:23AM CBB083122 $25.00 
F 09/30/22 :15 9:54AM CBB083122 $25.00 
F 09/30/22 :15 8:39 PM CBB083122 $25.00 

09/26/22 to 10/02/22 5x MTWTFSS 
M 09/26/22 :15 5:24AM C88083122 $10.00 
Tu 09/27/22 :15 8:54AM CBB083122 $10.00 
W 09/28/22 :15 2:26PM CBB083122 $10.00 

38 

ILine I Channel I Description 
SvEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 6 

SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 

ITlme IBeQQ- 
21 
5 
6 

22 
9 

51 
24 
10 
11 
12 
53 
25 
15 
14 

M-Su 48-4a 5:00 AM-12:30 XM 

Aired Spots 

5 
3 
4 

Net Total $4,555.00 Payment Terms 30 Days 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<.www.nexstar.lvladvertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

IN\liOICE Page 1 of 3 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675390-1 
Order Brand Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Product j Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month September 2022 
Estimate N~mber Invoice Period 09/01/22 - 09/30/22 

Billing Address: 

Property i KGBT Order # 3675390 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Agency Code 

Product 1/2 
Advertiser Code 

I Agency Ref 
Advertiser Ref 

ILine I Channel I Description ITime I Dc!! I Date I Lengtll I Air Time IAd-IO IRate I Reconciliation_ 
1 KGB I Slgn-On/Slgn-Off (M-Su 4a-lIx) 6:00 AM·11:00 PM 

09/26/22 to 10/02/22 50x MlWTFSS 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 12:24 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 12:25 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 4:28PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 4:30PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 5:17 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 5:19 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 6:15PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 6:17 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 6:37PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 6:38 PM CBB08~n22 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 8:28PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 8:30 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT M 09/26/22 :15 9:43PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 9:44PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 11:18AM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 11:19AM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 11:52 AM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 11:54AM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 1:30 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 1:32 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 1:58PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 2:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 2:46PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 2:48 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 3:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

:15 4:00PM CBB083122 $0.00 

5 

2 

6 

8 

4 

3 

7 

10 

9 

12 

13 

11 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown 6n this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 2 of 3 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675390·1 
Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Invoice Month September 2022 
Invoice Period 09/01/22 - 09/30/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Order # 3675390 
Alt Order # 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 

I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

IUne I Channel I Description I Time IOay I Date I Length I Air Time IAd-IO IRate I Reconciliation IRef# I 
KGBT Tu 09/27/22 :15 8:16 PM CBB083122 (2,00 --1~- 

------- :t 5 ------&Is--Prot --CBffOR3TZZ- $0.00 
Ki W 09128122 :00 ~ Unresolved 21 

:00 ~ 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 12:15 PM CBB083122 $0.00 18 

:15 12:17 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 12:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 20 

:15 12:59 PM CBB083 1 22 $0.00 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 3:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 19 

:15 4:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 4:34 PM CBB083122 $0.00 15 

:15 4:36PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 6:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 17 

:15 7:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 09/28/22 :15 10:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 16 

:15 11:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 1 :11 PM CBB083122 $0.00 23 

:15 1:13 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 1:49 PM CBB083122 $0.00 28 

:15 1:50 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 2:53 PM CBB083122 $0.00 27 

:15 2:54 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 6:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 24 

:15 6:59 PM CBB08:H22 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 8:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 25 

:15 8:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Th 09/29/22 :15 9:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 26 

:15 9:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

powered by WideOrbit 

We warrant that the actual broadcast Information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising T arms and Conditions 
«www.nexstar.twadvertisinoterms» 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 3 of 3 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product . Sandcastie Days 2()22 
Estimate Nljmber 

Invoice # 3675390-1 
Invoice Date 09/30/22 
Invoice Month September 2022 
Invoice Period 09/01/22 - 09/30/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT Order # 3675390 
Account EXecutive Cindy Velasquez AltOrder# 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.o. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

. I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

I Lengt~ I Air Time I Ad-ID IRate ·ISeLlW--·- ILine I Channel I Description I Time IDay I Date I Reconcili~!iqn 
KGBT --T.J:\---- -09/29/2-2--- . Hi- --t ---t6:-42-PM ---CBljOlr:rf2Z- $0.00 22 

:15 t 10:43 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT F 09130122 :00 $9:9f} Unresolved 33 

:00 $9:9f} 
KGBT F 09130122 :00 $9:9f} Unresolved 35 

:00 $9:9f} 
KGBT F 09/30/22 :15 9:36AM CBB083122 $0.00 31 

:15 9:37 AM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT F 09/30/22 :15 10:52 AM CBB083 122 $0.00 30 

:15 10:54 AM C131l083122 $0.00 
KGBT F 09/30/22 :15 12:15 PM CBB083122 $0.00 32 

:15 12:17 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT F 09/30/22 :15 5:07PM CBB083122 $0.00 34 

:15 5:09 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT F 09/30/22 :15 5:39PM CBB083122 $0.00 29 

:15 5:41 PM CBB083 1 22 $0.00 

Aired SQots 32 

powered by WideOrbit 

Net Total $0.00 Payment Terms 30 Days 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. , 
Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 

<www.nexstar.tvladvertisingterms> 
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. Iim"·pj',,,' {'!J! 

VatleyCentral.,com 

Billing Address: 

Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

INVOICE Page 1 of 5 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675200-2 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10109/22 
Product Sand castle Days 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10101/22 - 10109/22 

Property SVEO 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Order # 3675200 
Alt Order # 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 1 0109122 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 
Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
Advertiser Ref 

IDay I Date I Length lAir Time I Ad-IO IRate I Reconciliation 
10/03/22 to 10100122 8x M'IW'IJL---.--- 
M 10/03122 :15 6:08 PM C8B083122 $88.00 

:15 6:10 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
M 10103/22 :15 6:27 PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:29 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
Tu 10104/22 :15 6:09 PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:10 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
Tu 10104/22 :15 6:27PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:29 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
W 10105/22 :15 6:10 PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:11 PM CBB083 122 $87.00 
W 10105/22 :15 6:27PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:29 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
Th 10106/22 :15 6:20 PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:22 PM CBB083122 $87.00 
F 10107/22 :15 6:14 PM CBB083122 $88.00 

:15 6:16 PM CBB083122 $87.00 

10/03/22 to 10/09/22 lOx MTWTF-- 
M 10103/22 :15 10:08 PM CBB083lZ2 $125.00 

:15 10:09 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
M 10103/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB0831Z2 $125.00 

:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
Tu 10104/22 :15 10:08 PM C8B083122 $125.00 

:15 10:10 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
Tu 10/04/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

.. (line IChannet!tre13crfplfon 
1 SVEO M-F Action 4 News @ 6p 

ITime 
6p-630p 

I Ref # 

______ ~VED~------------------------------~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~--------~~nn----------------------~12~ 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

2 SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

LN M-F 10-1035p 

000000 02 08 004794 046704 P 

17 

15 

20 

16 

11 

19 

18 

17 

13 

16 

15 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexslar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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P":'/ .• : . ':J J 
Remit.Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 2 of 5 

. ,)fi~:1''4t'''~i,%J' 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675200-2 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10/01/22 -10/09/22 

Billing Address: 

Property SVEO 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Order # 3675200 
AltOrder# 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 1 0/09122 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
Advertiser Ref 

Time Rate Reconciliation 
1 G-1035p 

W 10/05/22 :15 10:09 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:10 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

W 10/05/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

Th 10/06/22 :15 10:08 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:10 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

Th 10/06/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

F 10/07122 :15 10:11 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:13 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

F 10/07/22 :15 10:32 PM CBB083122 $125.00 
:15 10:35 PM CBB083122 $125.00 

10p-1035p 
09/26/22 to 10/02122 2x -----SS 
Sa 10/01/22 :15 10:09 PM CBB083122 $75.00 
Su 10/02122 :00 ~ See MG 3.5 

Sa-Sun Late Run NeVI Su 10/02/22 :15 11:00 PM CBB083122 $75.00 MG for 3.2 10/02 
10/03/22 to 10/09/22 2x -----S- 
Sa 10/08/22 :15 10:50 PM CBB083122 $75.00 
Sa 10/08/22 :15 11:12 PM CBB083122 $75.00 

5:00 AM-12:30 XM 
09/26/22 to 10/02/22 23x MTlVTFSS 
Sa 10/01/22 :15 11:07 AM CBB0831Z~ $25.00 
Sa 10/01/22 :15 4:19 PM CBB083122 $25.00 
Sa 10/01/22 :15 6:58PM CBB083122 $25.00 
Su 10/02/22 :15 5:20AM CBB083122 $25.00 

19 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

SVEO 

12 

11 

4 

SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 

4 
3 

18 

14 

20 

3 SVEO Sa-Su Action 4 News @ 10p 

SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO Sa-Sun Late Run News 

1 
2 
5 

M·Su 4a-4a 

SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 
SVEO 

18 
16 
17 
20 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstars Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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. h"M';i'0'~ I1'll 

VaUevCE1I1trat .• c:om 

Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE 
Page 3 of 5 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675200-2 
Invoice Date 10109/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10101/22 - 10/09/22 

Billing Address: 

Property SVEO Order # 3675200 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez: Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/09/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
BilfingType Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref j • AdvertIser Ref 

ILine IChannel IOescription ITime joay I Date I Length I Air Time I Ad-IO IRate I Reconciliation I Ref # 
4 SVEO M-Su 4a-4a 5:00 AM-12:30 XM 

SVEO - -------so.- .. ~ ·f0702722 --:1-5--··· 6:59 AM -. (;8B083122 $25.00 52 
SVEO Su 10/02/22 :15 11:15 PM CBB083122 $25.00 19 

10/03/22 to 10/09/22 23x MTWTFS- 
SVEO M 10/03/22 :15 5:14AM CBB083122 $25.00 28 
SVEO M 10103/22 :15 5:39AM CBB083122 $25.00 27 
SVEO M 10/03/22 :15 6:08AM CBB083122 $25.00 29 
SVEO M 10/03/22 :15 6:28AM CBB083122 $25.00 26 
SVEO Tu 10/04/22 :15 5:13 AM CBB083122 $25,00 33 
SVEO Tu 10/04/22 :15 9:47 AM CBB083122 $25.00 31 
SVEO Tu 10/04/22 :15 12:10 AM CBB083122 $25.00 32 
SVEO Tu 10/04/22 :15 12:26 AM CBB083122 $25,00 54 
SVEO W 10/05/22 :15 8:44AM CBB083122 $25,00 35 
SVEO W 10/05/22 :15 12:12 PM CBB083122 $25.00 37 
SVEO W 10/05/22 :15 3:50 PM CBB083122 $25,00 48 
SVEO W 10/05/22 :15 5:30 PM CBB083 I 22 $25,00 36 
SVEO Th 10/06/22 :15 6:59AM CBB083122 $25.00 41 
SVEO Th 10/06/22 :15 9:27 AM CBB083122 $25.00 56 
SVEO Th 10/06/22 :15 8:50 PM CBB083122 $25,00 39 
SVEO Th 10/06/22 :15 9:46 PM CBB083122 $25,00 40 
SVEO F 10/07/22 :15 8:57 AM CBB083122 $25,00 55 
SVEO F 10/07/22 :15 12:52 PM CBB083122 $25.00 43 
SVEO F 10/07/22 :15 6:59 PM CBB083122 $25.00 44 
SVEO F 10/07/22 :15 9:44 PM CBB083122 $25.00 45 
SVEO Sa 10/08/22 :00 ~ Unresolved 49 
SVEO Sa 10/08/22 :15 12:21 AM CBB083122 $25.00 47 
SVEO Sa 10/08/22 :15 12:40 AM CBB08312Z $25.00 50 

5 SVEO Sa Action 4 News @ Sp 6p·S30pm 

powered by WideOrbit 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv!advertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544~2323 
Billing: (214) 765~192 

INVOICE Page 4 of 5 

ValleyCentral.com 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675200-2 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/09/22 

Billing Address: 

Property SVEO Order # 3675200 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 1 0109122 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
Advertiser Ref 

Time _M~IQ_ 
6p-630pm 

09/26/22 to 10/02122 1x - -- - -S- 
SVEO Sa 10101122 :00 ~ See MG 5.5 

:00 ~ 
SVEO Late Show 1035p-1137p F 10/07/22 :15 11:23 PM CBB083122 $38.00 MGfor5.110101 

:15 11:24 PM CBB083122 $37.00 
10103/22 to 10109/22 1x --- --S- 

SVEO Sa 10101122 :00 ~ See MG 5.4 
:00 ~ 

SVEO M-F Action 4 News @ 5p 5p-530pm F 10107122 :00 ~ SeeMG5.6 
:00 ~ 

SVEO Sa 10108122 :00 ~ See MG 5.3 
:00 ~ 

SVEO M-Su4a-4a 6:00 AM-4:00 PM Su 10/09/22 :15 10:29 AM CBB083 1 22 $38.00 MG for 5.410/07 
;15 10;30 AM CBB0831n $37.00 

6 SVEO M-Su 4a-4a 5:00 AM-12:30 XM 
09/26/22 to 10/02/22 5x AfTWTFSS 

SVEO Sa 10/01/22 :15 2:13 PM CBB0831ZZ $10.00 
SVEO Su 10102122 :15 5:53AM CBB083122 $10.00 

10/03/22 to 10/09/22 5x M1"WTFS- 
SVEO M 10/03/22 :15 10:29 AM CBn08312Z $10.00 
SVEO Tu 10/04/22 :15 9:10AM CBB083122 $10.00 
SVEO W 10/05/22 :15 11:00AM CBB083122 $10.00 
SVEO F 10/07/22 :15 11:35 AM CBB083122 $10.00 
SVEO Sa 10/08/22 :15 5:39AM CBB083122 $10.00 

Aired Spots 59 

5 

3 

4 

2 

6 

1 
2 

9 
10 
7 
6 
8 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this fink for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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YatlevCentf"at,com 

Billing Address: 

Remit Address: 

Brownsville SVEO 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 5 of 5 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675200-2 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/09/22 

Property SVEO 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Net Total $5,120.00 Payment Terms 30 Days 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shawn an this invoice was taken from the olficial program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 

000000 04 08 004794 046706 P 

~ 
~ 

Order # 3675200 
Alt Order # 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/09/22 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 
Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 

powered by WideOrbil 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 1 of 6 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3675390-2 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/08/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region local 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Order # 3675390 
AltOrder# 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 
Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref I ' 
lOne I Channel I Description I Time jOay I Date I Length lAir Time I Ad-ID IRate 
1 KGBT Slgn.On/Sign-Off (M-Su 4a-4x) 6:00 AM·11:00 PM 

. 09/26122 to 10/02122 50x UTlV'fFSS- . -~----.~.-~----.-- . 
------~~ - 

--~--.~ ... - _--- ... - 

- KG131---~- ~~ Sa 10/01/22 :15 11:03 AM CB8083lZ2 
:15 : 11:05 AM CB8083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 12:34 PM CB8083122 
:15 12:36 PM CBB083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 1:04 PM C88083122 
:15 1:05 PM C8B083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 3:01 PM C8B083122 
:15 3:03PM CB8083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 4:01 PM CBB083122 
:15 4:03 PM CB8083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 5:32 PM C88083122 
:15 5:34 PM CBB083122 

KGBT Sa 10/01/22 :15 10:03 PM C88083122 
:15 10:04 PM CB8083122 

KGBT Su 10/02/22 :15 7:04AM C8B083122 
:15 7:05AM C88083122 

KGBT Su 10/02/22 :15 8:32AM C8B083122 
:15 8:35AM CB8083122 

KGBT Su 10/02122 :15 10:36 AM CB8083122 
:15 10:38 AM C88083122 

KGBT Su 10/02122 :15 3:03 PM C88083122 
:15 3:03 PM CB8083122 

KGBT Su 10/02/22 :15\ 4:44 PM CB8083122 
:15 : 4:46 PM CBB083122 

KGBT Su 10/02/22 :15 5:10 PM C8B083122 
:15 5:11 PM CB8083122 

IReconciliation I Ref # 

41 

We warranllhal the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from Ihe official program log, 

Please visil this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexslar.lv!advertisingterms> 
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$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

39 

40 

37 

42 

38 

36 

49 

50 

43 

47 

46 

48 

powered by WideOrbit 
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RemitAddress: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

Billing Address: 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

INVOICE Page 2 of 6 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675390-2 
Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/08/22 

Property KGBT Order # 3675390 
Account ExeCUTIve Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 - 1 0108/22 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

. JQ~Y. I Pale I·Length.··1AirTime ... . IAd-I£)·· -~.-- -_ . .. -Wale ... jReconciliation IRefff I 
Su 10/02/22 :15 6:29PM CBB083122 $0.00 44 

:15 6:30 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
Su 10/02/22 :15 7:57PM CBB083122 $0.00 45 

:15 7:58 PM CBB083 1 22 $0.00 
10/03/22 to 1 0/09/22 50x MlWTFS- 
M 10/03/22 :15 9:04AM CBB083122 $0.00 99 

:15 9:06 AM CBB083 122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 1:19 PM CBB0831ZG $0.00 57 

:15 1:22 PM CBB083 122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 2:48 PM CBB083122 $0.00 54 

:15 2:49 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 2:58 PM CBB08312Z $0.00 56 

:15 3:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03122 :15 3:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 53 

:15 4:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 4:59 PM CBB083122 $0.00 58 

:15 5:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 5:58 PM CBB083122 $0.00 51 

:15 6:00 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 7:32PM CBB083122 $0.00 55 

:15 7:34 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
M 10/03/22 :15 9:35 PM CBB083122 $0.00 52 

:15 9:36 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
Tu 10104/22 :00 ${M}9 Unresolved 64 

:00 ${M}9 
Tu 10/04/22 :15 12:24 PM CBB083122 $0.00 61 

:15 12:25 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

ILine I Channa" Description I Time 
.~~-1- -- KGB! '$igli;Un/Sign-Off (M-Su 4a-4x) 6:00 AM-11 :00 PM 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the oHicial program log. 

Please visit this fink for Nexstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<.www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 3 of 6 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product' Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675390-2 
Invoice Date 10109/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10101/22 - 10108/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT 
Account: Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales R~gion Local 

i 

Order # 3675390 
AltOrder# 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 10108/22 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
. Advertiser Ref 

ILine I Channel I Description I Time Ioay I Date I Length I Air Time lAd-tO I Reconciliation IRef# 
1 KGBT Sign-On/Sign-Off (M-Su 4a-4x) 6:00 AM-11:00 PM 
__ _ _ ~c:lBL ___ Tu 10/04/22 :15 ' 12:53 PM CBB083122 $0.00 60 

:15 12:55 PM CBB083 122 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 10104/22 :15 2:38 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 65 

:15 2:40 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 
KGST Tu 10/04/22 :15 3:24 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 66 

:15 3:27PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 
KGST Tu 10/04/22 :15 4;29 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 62 

:15 4:30 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 
KGST Tu 10/04/22 :15 8;26 PM CBB083lZ2 $0.00 59 

;15 I 8:28 PM CBB0831l2 $0.00 
KGBT Tu 10104/22 :15 10:57 PM CBB083U2 $0.00 63 

:15 10:58 PM CBB083lZ2 $0.00 
KGST W 10/05/22 :15 10:17 AM CBB083122 $0.00 67 

:15 10:18 AM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGST W 10/05/22 :15 11:52 AM CBB083122 $0.00 72 

:15 11:54 AM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 10105/22 :15 1:46 PM CBB083122 $0.00 68 

:15 1:46 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGST W 10105/22 :15 2:28 PM CBB083122 $0.00 100 

:15 2:30 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 10/05/22 :15 2:53 PM CBB083122 $0.00 69 

:15 2:54 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGST W 10105/22 :15 3:41 PM CBB083122 $0.00 74 

:15 3:43 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT W 10105/22 :15 6:05 PM CBB083122 $0.00 73 

:15 6:06 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

000000 07 08 004794 046709 P 

m 
~ 

powered by WideOrbit 

We warrant that the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the oHicial program log. 

Please visit this link for Nsxstar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

Billing Address: 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

ILine IChannel!Oescription ITime 
-~----+-~-~ imB'I- Slgn;;crrilSign~On ~Su 4a-4x) 6:00 AM-11 :00 PM 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

KGBT 

INVOICE 
Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Property KGBT 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office 
Sales Region Local 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Page 4 of 6 

Invoice # 3675390-2 
Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/08/22 

Order # 3675390 
Alt Order # 
Deal # 
Order Flight 09/26/22 - 1 0/08/22 

We warranllhat the actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexsta~s Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tv/advertisingterms> 

Agency Code 
Advertiser Code 
Product 1/2 

I Agency Ref 
: Advertiser Ref 

I Day _JQa!~ .• _ II,.~mgth@rJ'jrne. ·IAd..JD -~---~dRate~---·.···.·-"- -IReconciliatlon rRef# I 
w 10/05/22 :15 6:55PM CBB083122 $0.00 70 

:15 6:57PM CBB083122 $0.00 
W 10/05/22 :15 10:42 PM CBB083122 $0.00 71 

:15 10:43 PM CBB083 I 22 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 9:58AM CBB083122 $0.00 80 

:15 10:00 AM CBB083 I 22 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 10:58 AM CBB083122 $0.00 82 

:15 11:00 AM CBB083122 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 12:15 PM CBB083122 $0.00 76 

:15 12:17 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 4:46 PM CBB083122 $0.00 77 

:15 4:47 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 5:25PM CBB083122 $0.00 75 

:15 5:27 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 7:08 PM CBB083122 $0.00 79 

:15 7:10 PM CBB083 122 $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 8:46 PM CBB08312Z $0.00 81 

:15 8:49PM CBB0831Zt $0.00 
Th 10/06/22 :15 9:46PM CBB083122 $0.00 78 

:15 9:48PM CBB083122 $0.00 
F 10/07/22 :15 9:45AM CBB083122 $0.00 84 

:15 9:46AM CBB083122 $0.00 
F 10/07/22 :15 12:46 PM CBB083122 $0.00 86 

:15 12:48 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
F 10/07/22 :15 1:11 PM CBB083122 $0.00 90 

:15 1:13 PM CBB083122 $0.00 
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Remit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas,TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE 
Page 5 of 6 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Gri" 
Order B~and 
Product I Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675390-2 
Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10/01/22 - 10/08/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT 
AccountiExecutive Cindy Velasquez 
Sales Office Brownsville local Sales Office 
Sales R$gion local 

i 
Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special !1andling Product 1/2 

Order # 3675390 

Deal # 
09/26/22 - 10/08/22 

Alt Order # 

Order Flight 

Clayton'S Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 I Agency Ref 

• Advertiser Ref 

fLine lChannef IbesCl'iptioo ITime IDay I Date I Length.·' Air Time I Ad-ID IRate IReconciliation IRef# I 
1 KGBT Sign-On/Sign-Off (M-Su 4a-4x) 6:00 AM-11:00 PM 

KGBT F 10/07/22 :15 3:14PM CB8083122- - ....... $(Y.OO· 88 
.--_._. :15 3:16 PM C880831~2 $0.00 

KGBT F 10/07/22 :15 4:13 PM CBB0831~2 $0.00 89 
:15 i 4:15 PM C880831Z2 $0.00 

KGBT F 10/07/22 :151 5:34PM C880831Z2 $0.00 85 
:15 i 5:35 PM C880831Z2 $0.00 

KGBT F 10/07/22 :15 ! 7:48 PM C88083H2 $0.00 83 
:15 ! 7:50 PM C88083H2 $0.00 

KGBT F 10/07/22 :15 8:17 PM CB8083112 $0.00 87 
:15 8:19 PM C8B083l!2 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10108/22 :15 11:03 AM C8D083122 $0.00 96 
:15 11:04 AM C88083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :15 11:33 AM C88083122 $0.00 93 
:15 11:35 AM C88083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :15 5:07PM CBB083122 $0.00 94 
:15 5:08PM CBB083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :15 6:06 PM CBB083122 $0.00 91 
:15 6:08 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :15 7:46PM CBB083122 $0.00 98 
:15 i 7:48 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :151 8:05PM CBB083122 $0.00 92 
:15 i 8:06PM CBB083122 $0.00 

KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :151 9:02PM CBB083122 $0.00 95 
:151 

9:03PM CBB083122 $0.00 
KGBT Sa 10/08/22 :15 10:05 PM CB8083122 $0.00 97 

:151 10:06 PM CBB083122 $0.00 

000000 0808004794046710 P 

*ffi 
*~ 

powered by WideOrbil 

We warrant thallhe actual broadcast information shOwn on this invoice was taken from the oij;cial program log. 

Please visit this "nk for Nexstai's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstatitvladvertisingterms> 
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R.emit Address: 

Brownsville KGBT 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284 
Main: (956) 544-2323 
Billing: (214) 765-4192 

INVOICE Page 6 of 6 

Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Order Brand 
Product Sandcastle Days 2022 
Estimate Number 

Invoice # 3675390·2 
Invoice Date 10/09/22 
Invoice Month October 2022 
Invoice Period 10/01/22 -10/08/22 

Billing Address: 

Property KGBT Order # 3675390 
Account ExectJ1ive Cindy Vslasquez AItOrder# 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 09/26/22 • 1 0108122 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar Agency Code 
Billing Type Cash Advertiser Code 
Special Handling Product 1/2 

"'"I :-:,~::;..~-:-~:-fs-:-~ R~f e""":f:---·· +I-------~r 
Il.ine l~~ann~J I ~scription . I Length lAir-lime - lAd-IO [ReCOl1ciliation IRef# I 

Aired Spots 64 

Net Total $0.00 Payment Terms 30 Days 

powered bv WideOrbit 

We warrant that Ihe actual broadcast information shown on this invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visil this link for Nexslar's Advertising Terms and Conditions 
<www.nexstar.tvladvertisingterms> 
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2:48 PM 

11/10122 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2022 

Type Date Num Name 

Advertising 
Digital Marketing & Website 
Bill 10/09/2022 37318... CBS Channel 4 
Bill 11/09/2022 4569 Island Geek 

Total Digital Marketing & Website 

Print 
Bill 

Total Print 

TV 
Bill 
Credit 

Total TV 

Total Advertising 

TOTAL 

09130/2022 

09/08/2022 
10/08/2022 

35021 Toucan Graphics 

CBS... CBS Channel 4 
CBS... CBS Channel 4 

Memo 

Channel 4 Web Commercials 
4569 SCD's 2022 Website Hosting & Maintenance 

35021 Art Services & Signs Bios 

9/26-10/8/22 TV Advertising 
TV spots not ran for 9126-10/8/22 

Amount Balance 

300.00 300.00 
1,000.00 1,300.00 

1,300.00 1,300.00 

308.51 308.51 

308.51 308.51 

10,000.00 10,000.00 
-325.00 9,675.00 

9,675.00 9,675.00 

11,283.51 11,283.51 

11,283.51 11,283.51 
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Remit Address: 
kveo.com 
PO Box 840185 
Dallas, TX 75284..0185 ...,;. "e· o· Main: (956) 544·2323 

.. n.. v' . . .• com Billing: (214) 765.4192 

INVOICE Page 1 of 1 

- -",-- - ----- Advertiser Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill Invoice # 3731816.1 
Order Brand Invoice Date 10/31/22 
Product SANDCASTLE DAYS 2022 Invoice Month October 2022 
Estimate Number Invoice Period 10/01/22·10/31/22 

BIlling Address: 

Property IKVEO Order # 3731816 
Account Executive Cindy Velasquez Alt Order # 
Sales Office Brownsville Local Sales Office Deal # 
Sales Region Local Order Flight 10/04/22 • 10/09/22 

kveo.com 

Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
Attention: Accounts Payable 
P.O. Box 2344 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Billing Calendar Calendar 
Billing Type Cash 
Special Handling 

Agency Code 

Product 1/2 
Advertiser Code 

I Agency Ref 
ILine ··1 Description 
rgvproud.comm 

1 Web Preroll CPM ROS 
I start Date I end Date I 11j)tal Atnount I 
10/04/22 10/09/22 $300.00 

Net Total $300.00 Payment Terms 30 Days 

We warrant that the actual broadcast Information shown on this Invoice was taken from the official program log. 

Please visit this link for Nexstar's Advertising Terms end Conditions 
_.nexstar.tviadvertlslngterms> 

powered by WldeOrblt 205



lsIanEl Gaek 
104 West Bahama Street 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 
US 
(956)761-3333 
sean@islandgeek.com 
islandgeek.com 

BJllTO 
Clayton Brashear 
Clayton's Beach Bar 
6900 Padre Blvd, 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

-SenOOes 
Website Hosting & Maintenance Sandcastle Days 2022 

BALANCE DUE 

islandgeek 

JNVOICE # 4569 
DATE 11/09/2022 

DUE DATE 11/09/2022 
TERMS Due on receipt 

1,000.00 

$1~OO() ..• OO 

Invoices not paid within fifteen (15) days of due date will be subject to a $25.00 late fee 
206



TOUCAN GRAPHICS 

Accounting Dept. 

14725 S Padre Island Dr., Unit 4 

Corpus Christi, TX 78418 US 

(361 )949-1400 
accounting@toucangraphics.net 

BILL TO 
SANDCASTLE DAYS 
clo Clayton's Beach Bar & 

Grill 

6900 Padre Blvd. 

South Padre Island, TX 
78597 

INVOIC~ # 35021 
DATE 09/30/2022 

DUE DATE 09/30/2022 
TERMS Due on receipt 

-.-------------~--- .. ~--"--------.~-----+---. --;_-~--.-.-.-.--------- 

Design 
Art Services: Sandcastle Days Bios 
Signs 
18x24" PVC Signs - SandcastJe Bios 

-·~+~·~··~~··~-I--~··~····-·-~ "' . -,- ~.~- --- .. -,,-.-,----.~-.~-----. 

SUBTOTAr 
TAX (8.15% .. ' .... ) TOTAL ! 
BALAN EbuE 

1 

10 

/lJ If;tlP,V 
#1;311 
-#3o[?{j 

45.00 45.00T 

24.00 240.00T 

zeo.oo 
23.51 

308.51 

$308.51 
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I 

s~ G.-sJ-/v JJfoY5 ZO"L'L 

~~f!1!.~!r 

CBS 4 News at 10p 10p·10:35p 
CBS 4 News at 10p SatwSul1 10p·10:35p 4X 
*CBS 4 Rotator Sa-12:30m S6X Mon~Sun 

The Valley's ) 6a~11p 
ValleycE!l1trai.com 12,000 Online 

100X 

140X Total Spots on CBS 4 (40X 6P News, 44X 10p News and 55X CBS 4 Rotators) 
100X Total Spots on 4.1- They Valley's MyTV 
12,000 Valleycentral.com Online Commercials 

Impressions Adults 18+: 1,431,548 
Reach Adults 18+: 76 

Frequency Adults 18+: 6.5 

:OZ:t:_~~M~ 
Signature 'l; 

Nexstar 1\t1edla SVEO- f Weslaco / Brownsville f 

fd;J q(RjJJ_ 
«-« 1/0°0o, 

TV ~ / •. 'I~ 
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3:05 PM 

11/10/22 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January 1 through November 10, 2022 

Type Date 

Materials & Supplies 
Bill 09/08/2022 
Bill 09/12/2022 
Bill 09/12/2022 
Bill 10/07/2022 
Bill 10/27/2022 
Check 10/28/2022 

Total Materials & Supplies 

TOTAL 

Num 

Home Dep . 
Home Dep . 
Ace Chase 
4260 
35203 
1320 

Name 

Home Depot 
Home Depot 
Ace Hardware 
Coastal Events Rentals LLC 
Toucan Graphics 
Marco Colorado/Cash Receipts 

Memo 

Materials see receipl (too many) 
Sandcastle Days Buckets Home Depot 
Nozzels Ace chase cc 
4260 Vendor Tent and Lighting 
Peoples Choice (awards) Signs & Slickers 
10/5/22 Ace Cash Receipt for nails 

Amount 

2,844.27 
41.37 
64.81 

3,636.43 
28.52 
18.80 

6,634.20 

6,634.20 

Balance 

2,844.27 
2,885.64 
2,950.45 
6,586.88 
6,615.40 
6,634.20 

6,634.20 

6,634.20 

Page 1 
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605 W MORRISON RD 
BHO'dNSVllLE. n( ]13520 t956f35G-2232 

6984 00002 90175 09JOS/n 02: 31 Pi~ 
SALE Cf,Si-\IER PRISCILLA 
819286019121 IdOR\(.LIG\{\ ..:.fl,o- 49.11 

HO)( 1200'il HALOGEN \~Of.!\\ LIGHT 't1I1H 1R 
69561172.01059 \.£0 HI\NDHELD ""Po." 

7500 lU"'E~ LEO SYRING.LIGHf 
2®'G2.91 165.94 

026156914602 2(iI\L SPRAYER '='1\" 
HD'X. 2 GAL SPRAyER 8®1f.;.97 135.1b 

756a47001945 16/3 fLAT \iii <./1.'" 
16/3 15' Ylt\l lIGHT SPACE CUBE lAP CD 
4®16.97 67.BS 

750847(100122 15' B!\Nl\NII:f AP .<:.1\;' 
SpS-16iS 15' \'lrllTE Bf\Ni\WI\ 1 AP Eii.l (;0 
~1®14.97 . . 44.ftl 

755847002485 EXT CORD "'1\" 9.98 
:l6/~\ 8' "HinE Q\fiDOOR 

756S47000115 15'BRN eORu <.[l.::> 
16/3 15' BRO~N \3l\NANI\ TAt' EK1 CORO 
4®14.98 59.92 

O'J44i1031629 'HAiEH NOZZLE .:;.f\> 
GIL~\OUR MEl AL PISTOL GRIP NOZZLE 
2®:6.1.\8 12 . S>6 

B18897010312 riO TRl ORG ""A:;' 3-'illRE ORi'lGE \JINVL HII'101'1 lRIPLE 111.1' 
5®4.83 24 1'5 

044B82ti64493 150fT rlOSE «A> 49.98 
5/8"Xl50' FL£){Oi~ MEDIUM UUl't HOSE 

078627405843 ioorl HOSE ·~A> 5!8, .. ltl00' SYlI\\'i l'\EDIUl-\ IJ'U11( HOSE 
8®3fl.98 319.34 

052144000859 60"WD STAAE ",fl,.71 

60" \'1000 GARDEN 51/\KE 1000\2.98 298.00 
047242063417 10" MINI l\.IR .:1\> 

10" 1-\1\1\1 TURSO \:1\\1\ 2®99.ClO 193.00 
16L\666139046 I\\AILS <::1\> 22.98 

. :16D 3" BRIGliT DUPLD{ '5 IJ! 
731919652125 fG p,t.DIWEO ~p,> 

'\ PflC\(. GRE'I' PU nIPPED L 
2@7.1.\1 14,94 

076114£i55240 10" \3i\H .:.{\> is. 97 
OE'WALT 10" eLA'!! BAR 015812-ni024 TAPE lOOOFi </1.,5" 9.&7 
EMPIRE 1000' '{tLLQW ct>.lIUO\'l\ TAPE 

01~iB12nG645 1){600'/f\ "".1\" .. 6.97 EM? UN )( 600n rU\GGING TAPE 'lELLO'd 
015812770621 TAPE 4" 6.97 

EMPIRE 600' ORI\~?E FLAGGING TAPE 
04667747971i3 PLCi8C\t10P <.fl." PLC SlOW 4FT \8 OfWLIGl-f{ DELUXE 1 OP~ 

a@tl5.00 135.00 
G49532h1.8972 6F1 70tH SUR .,;1\> 

eEl 7-0UIL£.1 SuRGE PHOI£Cl on USB W 
3®2l\.97 71.\.91 

840072821031 ES60!\lSDlli\S "p.,> 
UNB (60W) 1\19 SMT III BPI' HOll~ 
3®11.18 ~6.24 

649532618897 4 Qur SURGE <1\> ('1=1 ;1_01111 1=1 c:\\\)f~t= oorrn::f'-' ilr:1'-W::P ,;;r---'- 

I ~j\,V I n/ 
~.I:}_O ~r 

f'.~tI- I I 
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Date Ordered: September 11, 2022 

Order Number: WP4561 0039 

Order Total: $41.37 

Pick up in Store 

Picked up at 

N Brownsville 
605 W Morrison Rd 
Brownsville, TX 78520 

Product Information 

Item 

Argee 3.5 Gal. Black Pail (10-Pack) 
Model # RG503Bfkf10 
Store SKU # 1000186310 

Payment Information 

Billing Address 

Marco A Colorado 
6900 Padre Boulevard 

South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Payment Method 

Mastercard I Ending in 2025 

Qty 

1 

Price 

$38.22 

Payment Details 

Subtotal 
smpptng 

Scheduled Delivery 

Safes Tax 

Order Total 

$38.22 

$3.15 

$41.37 
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COAST~.& HARDWARE 
4012 PADRE BLVD 

S 'PADRE ISLE, TX 78591 
956-761-2610 

SALE "~ 
Store: 0001 

REF#: 00000089 
Batch #: 006 RRN: 225519009099 
09/12/22 14:48:42 
Trans 10: 0912MWEOURLSX 
APPR CODE: 05278P 
MASTERCARD Contactless 

APPROVED 

CHASE MASTERCARD 
AID: AOOO0000041010 
TVR: 00 00 00 80 01 

THANK yOU! 

CUSTOM:R copy 

r, 

. --+- 
I 

~ .r: 
THANK YOU'FOR SHOPPING AT ACE 

14117~CHl_jAGH ~_. 
4012 P.t.l)HE BOULEVARD ~::::o 

SOUTH PADRE ). SLAli(l IX 7859~f)!C'" 
(956)1 761-26/0 ~-c:::. 

RETURNS f4US] BE 1f4 HfSALABlE CONOI nON ~ 
AND HCfURNED ~!lfHIN 30 OMS l'lIIHRECElPT 
09/12/22 2:48P~j rRAVISM 591 SALE 

753%05 If EA 
SPf<AY NOZZL Aill 
5249578 1 EA 
NO SPILL NOZZLE AS6SMBLY 

1 

3.99 E,\ 
47.88 

11.99 EA 
11.99 

SUB-TOTAL.$ 
j 

5'1'.87 TAX: $ 
TOTAL: $ 

.131 

4.94 
64.81 

BK CARD A!~T: 
51( CARDY: 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 

=~» JRNL#E82745 
CUST NO:*l 

Customer Copy 

{<::::: 

REFUNDS GIVEt~ ImraN 30DAVS YJIHI REeny! 
REFUNDS OVER $100.00 GET INSiVRE CREOIT 

RETURN PDLICV " A 1.1 returns require the 
origina i receipt l No returns beyond 30 
days from receipt purcl'lase date, Returns 
~lUST BE IN NEH, UNUSED, SALAS!. E 
condition, tape, staples and torn 
packaging Vim not be accepted for 
return. DEFECTIVE RETUHN POLICY Itees 
being returned as defective from the 
fIlanufacturer requIre the original 
purchase receipt. No returns to the 
store beyond 30 fliWS vl;!l be accepted. 
Sayan(! 30 days YO~ must contact tne 
manufacturer dlredtly. 
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Ceastal&ent.Rentals..LlC 
31047 State Hwy 100 
los Fresnos, TX 78566 
(956) 434-2586 
jaime@coastaleventrentalsrgv.com 
http://www.coastaleventrentalsrgv.com 

INVOICE 
BILLIE> 
Sand Castle Days 
Claytons Resort 
P.O. Box 23344 
South Padre Island, Texas 

Coastal [vpol 
RENTALS 

JNVE>lCS # 4260 
DATE 10/07/2022 

DUE DATE 10/07/2022 
IERMS Due on receipt 

ACTIVITY 

PaleIent13 
60 x 70 White Top High Peak Pole Tent 
**Installed** 
-StElewall1 
Solid Sidewall 
**Setup/Breakdown Included** 
Ient.L1ghting 
50' Bistro light Strand 
**Setup/Breakdown Included** 
DeJMu:y-5 
Delivery/Pick-Up Fee: South Padre Island 

Date of event: 10/0712022-10/09/2022 
Balance due on or before: 
Payment: Credit or debit card payments are subject to a 3.5% fee 
per transaction. Bank draft is free of charge. Returned payments 
are subject to a $15 fee. Cash or check are free of charge. 
Reservation Policy: 50% of your total balance is due upon 
reservation. The remaining balance is due (2) days prior to your 
event date. Cancellation Policy: Cancellations within (7) days of 
your event will be subject to a 50% retention of your full total. Any 
cancellations prior to the (7) days will be subject to a 35% 
retention of your full total. 

SUBTOTALl 
I 

TAX (8.25%) 
TOTAL ! 
BALANCE?UE 

OTY RATE AMOUNT 

1 2,650.00 2,650.00T 

260 1.50 390.00T 

10 25.00 250.00T 

1 75.00 75.00 

3,365.00 
271.43 

3,636.43 

$3.,636 .• 43 
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TOUCAN GRAPHICS 

Accounting Dept. 

14725 S Padre Island Or •• Unit 4 

Corpus Christi. TX 78418 US 
(361)949-1400 

accounting@toucangraphics.net 

BILL TO 
Clayton's Beach Bar & Grill 
6900 Padre Blvd. 

South Padre Island, TX 
78597 

i r > 

INVOICE # 35203 
DATE 10/27/2022 

DUE DATE 10/2712022 

I. 7DU.OO~i~ 
•. 177' 

~Xcoior 
~ Ilf Printing: Laminated Signs - People's Choise 

( Xcolor 
\ Printing: (2) each of 3 People's Choice 

'~ 
Design ---- 
Art Services: Changes to Late Night Menu 
Xcolor 
Printing: (100) Lat'e Night Menus­ 
smal1l10mil 

QTY RATE 

11 1.85 

6 1.00 

1 5.00 5.00T 

100 1.25 125.00T 

SUBTOTAl.. 

TAX (8.25%) 

TOTAL 

BALANCE'DUE 

156.35 
12.90 
169.25 

$169.25 
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; !~EG01 
Date: 1O~O~-2Di?2 : \<,,,' 14:25:45 

Order: 49j 

Item D~script1Dn 
PrH>. Total 

:i 16ll 
11.:37 

Quantity 
H461396 1L8 DUPLEX NAn tiRI 

3. OOOBXt~ 5. '/~lGO 

17 .37 
"'{ 

i D till Sa 1 f) Amount: 

Gash: 2(1,t ' 
1.20 Change; 

HEFUNDc; l:!VEN ~HTHIN 3D DAYS Nnt{ f~ECIEPT. 
REFUrb:, DVm $lOO GFf IN STORE CREDIT 

[{HURN. rouev 1\11 returns r~(l;J\r~ the. orig1ona1 
ree 1 ept . liC ; e lu ins beyono JU ~~ys~, tr~HII tD~ 

rl:iG18Pt Plli': >idle .Returns i'lu:-l1 bE iN NtVi, 
UNUSED, ;0." Cllfld i jj on, rape, S L,ap 1 es and 

torn packani Cd ; lot be accepted rnr return 
DEFECTIVE RlfURN ICY- Items being returned as 

defect hiP frolft the manufacturer f'equde 
mjgiDlIal pc"dldse reciepL He returns to the 

store beYDmi :lei daiS [<1111 be accepted, (18Y(,(I,1 30 
days you Ili!.,,,t l:untact tne manufacturer direU iy 

II' . • ! 
it III 

- - ----. ~----- 
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3:11 PM 

11/10/22 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January 1 through November 10, 2022 

Type Date 

Office Expense 
Check 09/13/2022 

Total Office Expense 

TOTAL 

Num Name Memo 

ACH Deluxe Checks 1 Box Checks 483308263 

Amount 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

Balance 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

Page 1 
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From: OrderConfirmation-noreply@deluxe.com, 
To: claytonsbeachbar@aol.com. 

Sul)jec:t: Your Order Confirmation 
Sep 7. 2022 2:07 pm 

917122, 5:49 PM 

deluxe 

Your Order Confirmation 

Thank you for your order. We appreciate your business. 

Thank you 

RDER 
ECEIVED 

Order Date: 
09/07/2022 

~ Order Number: 
483308263 

~ -Preduct Personalization: 
CLAYTON BRASHEAR 
SANDCASTLE DAYS 
6900 PADRE BLVD. 
SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TX 78597 

Visit Deluxe to check the status of your 
order. 

You will receive a shipping confirmation 
as soon as we have shipped your order. 

Shipping Address: . 
CLAYTON BRASHEAR 
PO BOX 2344 
SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TX ~8597,2344 

Btu Safety Checks - Topfold 

For price information about the product you ordered, 

This transactional email is regarding your purchase. 
Please note: This e-mail message was sent from a notifical:iqn·only address that cannot accept incoming e-mail. Please do not reply to this message. 

Deluxe respects your right to online 

htlps:llmail.aol.comfwebmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 

OFSUL 

Deluxe Corporation, KCIPCS, 16505 W 113th St, Lenexa, KS 66219 

1/1 217



3:13 PM 

11/10/22 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January 1 through November 10, 2022 

Type Balance 

Security 
Bill 

Total Security 

TOTAL 

Date 

10/10/2022 

Num 

Stronghold Security 

Name Memo 

Clayton's Beach Bar Stronghold Overnight Security#2387 Reimbursement 

Amount 

535.84 

535.84 

535.84 

535.84 

535.84 

535.84 

Page 1 
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.stmnghaltj-Securily 
994 Blue Bonnet Dr 
Harlingen, TX 78550 US 
956-466-5734 
stronghold.protected@gmail.com 
www.strongholdprotected.com 

INVOICE 
.BILL TO 
Clayton's Beach Bar 
6900 Padre Blvd 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 
USA 

-SHJPTO 
Clayton's Beach Bar 
6900 Padre Blvd 
South Padre Island. TX 
78597 
USA 

JDjII/J-;).. 
t!k# Jd.PJ'.s­ 
S50J;J· .. ~ 

J 

@ 

JNYOlCE # 2387 
DAlE 1011 0/2022 

DUEDAIE 10/10/2022 
TERMS Due on receipt 

DATE 

10/04/2022 

10/05/2022 

X 10/06/2022 
X 10/07/2022 
)( 10/08/2022 

10/09/2022 

Claytens Unarmed 
-Seeutity 
CIaytans Un8l'll1eEl 
-Sec~ 
CIaytens Un8l'll1eEl 
-Secudty 
CIaytans Unar:med 
-Secwlty 
CIaytans Unarmed 
-SecutiIy 
CIaytans Un8l'll1eEl 
-Security 

I.)FSPRI~T,ON <.. -. . ;; J. 1 

on-site security )- r 
on-site security ; I j 

on-s~ S9CU~ Ii hM ,~tM 

=:s:~:f \ 
on-site security 

11 

11 

36 

69 

82.50 

RATE 

16.50 181.50T 

16.50 181.50T 

16.50 594.00T 

16.50 1,138.50T 

16.50 1,361.25T 

16.50 1,192.13T 

Thank you for your businessl 

dP 6~6.8J- 

72.25 

SUBTO All 
TAX 
TOTAL 
BALAN EDUE 

4,648.88 
383.53 

5,032.41 

$5,032.41 
} r, 
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3:21 PM Sandcastle Days 
11/10/22 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January 1 through November 10,2022 

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance 

Event Staff 
Management Fees 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's2022 ... Lucinda Wierenga Management Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 

Total Management Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 

MC and Sound 
Bill 10109/2022 SCD's MC an ... Clifton International Audio MC and Sound 800.00 800.00 

Total MC and Sound 800.00 800.00 

Master Sand Sculptors 
Sand Sculptors Accommodations 

Bill 10/11/2022 77 Courtyard By Marriott Hotel Accommodations for Sculptors 18,017.10 18,017.10 

Total Sand Sculptors Accommodations 18,017.10 18,017.10 

ood and Beverag 
Check 10108/2022 1310 Ken ZoriclCash Receipts 10/5/22 Los Tortugos for Shrimp and Boil for S ... 72.40 72.40 
Check 10108/2022 1310 Ken ZoriclCash Receipts 10/4/22 HEB for Food for Sculptors 572.74 645.14 
Bill 10109/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Ken Zoric Chef to prepare lunches for Sculptors 300.00 945.14 

Total Food and Beverage 945.14 945.14 

Sand Sculptors 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Christy Atkinson Master Sand Sculptor Fee 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Emerson Schreiner Master Sculptor Fee 1,200.00 2,400.00 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 ... John Joaquin Cortez Master Sculptor 1,200.00 3,600.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Walter C McDonald Master Sculptor 1,200.00 4,800.00 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Eva Sue McGrew Master Sculptor 1,200.00 6,000.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Andrew Daily Master Sculptor 1,200.00 7,200.00 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Bruce Q Peck Master Schulptor 1,200.00 8,400.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Marianne Van Den Broek Master Sculptor 1,200.00 9,600.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Benoit Dutherage Master Sculptor 1,200.00 10,800.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Craig Mutch Master Sculptor 1,200.00 12,000.00 
Bill 10108/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Lucinda Wierenga Master Sculptor 1,200.00 13,200.00 

Total Sand Sculptors 13,200.00 13,200.00 

Page 1 
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3:21 PM 

11/10/22 
Accrual Basis 

Sandcastle Days 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January 1 through November 10, 2022 

Type Date Num 

Sculptor Travel Expense 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 
Bill 10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 . 

Name 

Christy Atkinson 
Emerson Schreiner 
John Joaquin Cortez 
Eva Sue McGrew 
Andrew Daily 
Bruce Q Peck 
Marianne Van Den Broek 
Benoit Dutherage 
Craig Mutch 

Total Sculptor Travel Expense 

Sculptor Awards 
Awards 1st, 2nd and 3rd Place 

Bill 10/09/2022 SCD's 2022 ... Sandcastle Island Inc. 

Total Awards 1st, 2nd and 3rd Place 

Total Sculptor Awards 

Total Master Sand Sculptors 

Sand Helpers 
Bill 10/08/2022 
Bill 10/09/2022 
Bill 10/09/2022 
Bill 10/09/2022 

SCD's 2022 . 
SCD's 2022 . 
SCD's 2022 . 
SCD's 2022 . 

Total Sand Helpers 

Total Event Staff 

TOTAL 

Memo 

Travel Expense Master Sculptor 
Travel Expense 
Travel Expense 
Travel Expense 
Travel Expense 
Travell Expense 
Travel Expense 
Travel Expense 
Travel Expense 

Awards Prize Money for Master Sculptors 

Amount Balance 

100.00 100.00 
100.00 200.00 
100.00 300.00 
300.00 600.00 
300.00 900.00 
300.00 1,200.00 
300.00 1,500.00 
300.00 1,800.00 
300.00 2,100.00 

2,100.00 2,100.00 

1,750.00 1,750.00 

1,750.00 1,750.00 

1,750.00 1,750.00 

36,012.24 36,012.24 

300.00 300.00 
500.00 800.00 
500.00 1,300.00 
300.00 1,600.00 

1,600.00 1,600.00 

39,412.24 39,412.24 

39,412.24 39,412.24 

Jose Sanchez 
Gary McCartney 
Marco Colorado 
Carlos Betancourt 

Sand Helper 
Sand Helper 
Sand Helper 
Sand Helper 

Page 2 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Lucinda Wierenga 
PO Box 2694 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Expenses 

Bill 
I 

Date Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Mngmt Fee 

Bill Due 10/0812022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo SCD's 2022 Management Fee 

Management Fees ~ ~ent Fee) 

v 

Amourt 

1,000.00 

Customer:Job Class 

Expense Total: 1,000.00 

Bill Total: $1,000.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Geoff Clifton MC and Sound Guy 
Geoff Clifton 
PO Box 2862 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Expenses 
<, 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0912022 SCD's MC and Sound 

Bill Due 10/0912022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo SCD's 2022 MC and Sound 

Memo Class Account "'" Amou t Customer:Job 

~~?y 

tJ. r~/Y/J-r 

MCand Sound \J MC and Sound 800.00 

Expense Total: 800.00 

Bill Total: $800.00 
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BY 

6700 Padre Boulevard 
South Padre Island. Texas 78597 
P: (956) 433-0590 

To: Sandcastle Days 

;Salesperson 

Date Description 
8 

9 

10/1/2022 10 

10/2/2022 8 

10/2/2022 8 
10/2/2022; 8 

10/2/2022 9 

10/2/2022 8 Andy Daly 

10/2/2022 9 :SrucePeck 

Ddte: 10/11/2022 

199.99 

$ 199.99 

$ 199.99 233.99 $ 
$ 

2,105.89 

18,017.10 Subtotal 

Amt.paid 
Total 

Thank you for your business! 

6700 Pcdre 8culevcrci, SDuth Padre lsk:inc~> TX 78597 P: 
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r. 

LOS TORTUGOS SEAFOOD MAR 
318 QUEEN ISABEllA BLVD 
PORT ISABEL, TX 785782407 

9569435602 

ORDER: togo 
TOGO 

Cashier: BELL 
05-0ct-20228:03:09P 

5 LOUISIANA 8. ZAfARAtNS $12.45 
BATTERS/BOIL 

1 SI-fRI~iIP $59.95 
lar~w$O.OO 

Total $72.40 

Order G482CS4MDXJMJ 

Clover Privacy Policy 
httpS:/lcloveLcoOl/privacy 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Bill 
Ii Date Ref. No. I 

: 1 0/0912022 SCD's 2022 Chef Fees 

, 

Vendor 

KenZoric 

Bill Due 10/0912022 

~erms 
! 

Due on receipt 

Expenses 

~emo SCD's Chef to prepare lunches for 
Sculptors 10/5-10/9/22 

Account Memo 

Chef to prepare lunches for 
Sculptors 

300.00 Food and Beverage 

Class Customer:Job 

Expense Total: 300.00 

Bill Total: $300.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Christy Atkinson 
Master Sculptor 
Christy Atkinson 
670 FM2549 
Franklin, TX 77856 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0812022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/0812022 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor Fee with $100.00 
Travel Expense 

Terms 

Account Class 

Master Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Memo Amou1t Customer:Job 

Master Sand Sculptor Fee 
Travel Expense Master Sculptor 

1.200.00 
100.00 

Bill Total: 

Expense Total: 1,300.00 

$1,300.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Emerson Schreiner 
3809 Avenue 0 
Galveston, TX 77550 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date 

SCD's 2022 Master 

Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Account 

Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Memo 

Master Sculptor Fee 
Travel Expense 

Amou t 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor Fee with $100.00 
Travel Expense 

,200.00 
100.00 

Customer:Job 

Bill Total: 

Class 

Expense Total: 1,300.00 

$1,300.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

John Joaquin Cortez 
Master Sculptor 
John Joaquin Cortez 
1135 West Elm 
Stephenville, TX 76401 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor Fee with $100.00 
Travel Expense 

Terms Due on receipt 

Account Class 

Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Memo Amou t Customer:Job 

Master Sculptor 
Travel Expense 

1,200.00 
100.00 

Bill Total: 

Expense Total: 1,300.00 

$1,300.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Walter C McDonald 
Master Sculptor 
Walter C McDonald 
117 W Corral 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

SCD's 2022 Master 10/08/2022 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor Fee 

Memo Customer:Job Account 

Sand Sculptors Master Sculptor 

~~ 

(till%/~ 
(!Ie_1F/?JOV· 

1;,200.00 

Class 

Expense Total: 1,200.00 

Bill Total: $1,200.00 
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Bill 
Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Date Ref. No. 

10108/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 Vendor 

Terms Due on receipt Eva Sue McGrew 
EvaSMcGrew 
3047 23rd Ave West, Apt 3 
Seattle, W A 98199 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor Fee with $300.00 
Travel Expense 

Expenses 
Amou1t Account Customer:Job Class Memo 

Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Master Sculptor 
Travel Expense 

,200.00 
300.00 

Expense Total: 1,500.00 

$1,500.00 Bill Total: 
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Bill , 
Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Date Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 Vendor 

Terms Master Sculpter 
Andrew Daily 
2963 Edgewood Ln 
Sarasota, FL 34231 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor with $300.00 Travel 
Expense 

Expenses 
Amourt Customer:Job Class Account Memo 

1200.00 
300.00 

Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Master Sculptor 
Travel Expense 

Expense Total: 1,500.00 

$1,500.00 Bill Total: 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island 1)( 78597 

Vendor 

Master Sculpter 
Bruce QPeck 
3201 Sutton Blvd 
St Louis, MO 63143 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0812022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Terms 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor with $300.00 Travel 
Expense 

Account Customer:Job Memo Amourt Class 

Master Sand Sculptors 
Sculptor Travel Expense 

Master Schulptor 
Travell Expense 

,200.00 
300.00 

Expense Total: 1,500.00 

Bill Total: $1,500.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Marianne VanDen Broek 
PO Box 1061 
Key West, FL 33041 

Expenses 

Bill 
IDate Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Terms 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor with $300.00 Travel 
Expense 

Account Memo Amount Customer:Job Class 

Sand Sculptors Master Sculptor 1.200.00 
Sculptor Travel Expense Travel Expense 300.00 

fr;J_ fO/2/(tCY 
I r (N .;{f/30r 

~' I 2 I I 

~\ ~Jl i \ 

~~~v ~ i - c:----- 
~ 

! 

! 

Expense Total: 1,500.00 

Bill Total: $1,500.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Benoit Dutherage 
4 Chimin Des Monvills 
34450 Vias France 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10108/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10108/2022 

Terms 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor with $300.00 Travel 
Expense 

! 

Customer:Job Class Account Memo Amount 

Sand Sculptors Master Sculptor 1,200.00 
Sculptor Travel Expense Travel Expense . 300.00 

if ,-;ot 
r> 

(JMJ/O/~/J-) ~-!}J I 

~)fI --- --- )...--- 
~ - ____ "- ::::----- ~~ - ,,--~--- ~i - ~ 

~~ ~ 
I 

I. 

I Expense Total: 1,500.00 

Bill Total: $1,500.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Craig Mutch 
2020 W5th 
V6J - IP9 
Canada 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Terms 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor with $300.00 Travel 
Expense 

Account Memo Amount Customer:Job Class 

Sand Sculptors Master Sculptor 1!,200.oo 
Sculptor Travel Expense Travel Expense 300.00 

1:;- iJ)/4~; 
t/-JrrY0 i 

i~t>/ ~/Jo,y / 

;1 
_. 

! 

'i Expense Total. 1,500.00 

Bill Total: $1,500.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Lucinda Wierenga 
PO Box 2694 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/08/2022 SCD's 2022 Master 

Bill Due 10/08/2022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo Master Sand Sculptor 

Account Memo Amount Customer:Job Class 

Master Sand Sculptors Master Sculptor 1,200.00 

U 
-,~I) 

t)-$/ !;tJ ,J~L lJ~ ~#cY_ '-- 

Expense Total: 1,200.00 

Bill Total: $1,200.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Tenns Due on receipt 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

SCD's 2022 Prize $ 1010912022 

Bill Due 10/0912022 

Memo SCD's 2022 Awards Prize Money for 1st, 
2nd and 3rd Place, Master Sculptors 

Expenses 
Customer:Job Class 

1,,750.00 

Amount Account Memo 

Awards 1 st, 2nd and 3rd 
Place 

Awards Prize Money for Master 
Sculptors 

Bill Total: 

Expense Total: 1,750.00 

$1,750.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Jose Sanchez 
117 E Saturn St 
South Padre Island, TX 78597 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0812022 SCD's 2022 Sand Help 

Bill Due 10/0812022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo Sand Helper 

Amoun Class 

Sand Helpers Sand Helper 

Account Memo Customer:Job 

soo.oo 

Bill Total: 

Expense Total: 300.00 

$300.00 
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Bill . 
Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Ref. No. Date 

10/09/2022 SCD's 2022 Sand Help 

Bill Due 10/09/2022 Vendor 

Terms Due on receipt Gary McCartney 
PO Box 3423 
Souh Padre Island, TX 78597 

Memo SCD's Sand Helper 

Expenses 
Amourt Class Customer:Job Account Memo 

500.00 Sand Helpers Sand Helper 

Expense Total: 500.00 

$500.00 Bill Total: 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Marco Colorado 
339 AvenidaEstrella 
Brownsville, TX 78526 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0912022 SCD's 2022 Sand Help 

Bill Due 10/09/2022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memp SCD's 2022 Sand Helper 

Sand Helpers Sand Helper 

Amount j Class Account Memo Customer:Job 

/ 

00.00 

Expense Total: 500.00 

Bill Total: $500.00 
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Sandcastle Days 
6900 Padre Blvd. 
South Padre Island TX 78597 

Vendor 

Carlos Betancourt 

Expenses 

Bill 
Date Ref. No. 

10/0912022 SCD's 2022 Sand Help 

Bill Due 10/0912022 

Terms Due on receipt 

Memo SCD's 2022 Sand Helper 

Account Memo Amou t Class Customer:Job 

Sand Helpers Sand Helper 300.00 

Expense Total: 300.00 

Bill Total: $300.00 
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Item No. 5.1

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Special Events Committee 

ITEM
Discussion and possible action to approve the funding request for Jailbreak South Padre in May 2023. (Brown)

ITEM BACKGROUND
Jailbreak South Padre is requesting $25,000 for their event. 

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No change to line item 02-593-8099

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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APPLICATION
SOUTH PADRE ISLAND EVENT FUNDING

To apply for funding please complete all questions.

Full Name: E-Mail:

Date Application Submitted:

Name of Organization:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

ORGANIZATION INFORMATION

Office Number: Cell Phone Number:

Website for Event or Sponsoring Entity :

Non-Profit or For-Profit Status: Tax ID #:

Primary Purpose of Organization:

Name of Event:

EVENT INFORMATION

Date(s) of Event: Primary Location of the Event:

Amount Requested:
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Primary Purpose of Event:

How will the hotel tax funds be used? Please attach a list of the hotel tax funded
expenditures.

Are you asking for any cost reductions for city facility rentals or city services?
Please quantify and explain.

AMOUNT REQUESTED UNDER EACH CATEGORY

Advertising, Solicitations, Promotional programs to attract tourists and convention
delegates or registrants to the municipality or its vicinity. Amount requested under this
category: 

If greater than previous year funded (if applicable), please explain the increase being
requested:

Expenses including promotional expenses, directly related to a sporting event in which the
majority of participants are tourists. The event must substantially increase economic
activity at hotels within the city or its vicinity. Amount requested under this category: 

3

$:

$:
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QUESTIONS FOR ALL FUNDING REQUEST CATEGORIES

How many years have you held this event?

Attendance for previous year (if applicable):

How many nights do you anticipate the majority of the tourists will stay?

Will you reserve a room block for this event at area hotel(s)?

How many of the attendees are expected to be from more than 75 miles away?  

How many people attending the event will use South Padre Island lodging establishments?

Where and how many rooms will be blocked?

List other years (over the last three years) that you have hosted your event, please include
the amount of assistance given from HOT funding and the number of hotel rooms used:

Month/Year Held Assistance Amount # of Hotels Used

How will you measure the impact of your event on area hotel activity (e.g.; room block
usage information, a survey of hoteliers, etc.)?

Please list other sponsors, organizations, and grants that have offered financial support to
your event:
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Will the event charge admission? If so, what is the cost per person/group?

Do you anticipate a net profit from the event? If so, what is the anticipated amount and
how will it be used?

Please list all promotion efforts your organization is planning and the amount estimated 
for each media outlet. Please attach a detailed marketing budget.

Print $:

Radio $:

TV $:

Website $:

Social Media $:

Other Digital Advertising $:

 A link to the CVB must be included on your promotional handouts and on your website for
booking hotel nights during this event. 

What other marketing initiatives are you planning to promote hotel and convention
activity for this event? 

Who is your target audience?

What geographic region(s) are you marketing to?

Have you obtained the insurance required and who is the carrier?

During the term of this agreement, the event organizer shall procure and keep in force insurance with limits of
$1,000,000 per occurrence and 2,000,000 general aggregate. The policy must contain a policy endorsement that
names "The City of South Padre Island, it's elected officials, representatives, employees or agents" as additionally
insured. Applicant must provide a copy of the actual endorsement.
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CHECKLIST
SOUTH PADRE ISLAND EVENT FUNDING

To apply for funding please provide all the required documents.

Name of Event:

Received and understood the separate Special Events Policy (REQUIRED)

Received and understood the separate HOT Funding Guidelines (REQUIRED)

Completed the South Padre Island Event Funding Application form (REQUIRED)

Enclosed a description of all planned activities or schedule of events (REQUIRED)

Enclosed a complete detailed budget (REQUIRED)

Enclosed an advertising/marketing and promotion plan (REQUIRED)

In Room night projections, with back-up, for the Funded Event (REQUIRED)

I agree: Any marketing for the event must be consistent with the brand image for South Padre Island
and all such marketing pieces that are funded with hotel tax must be in accordance. (REQUIRED)

I agree: The SPICVB will require access to event participant database information that will show zip
code data to measure likely impact from the funded event. (REQUIRED)

Enclosed a sponsor list (categorized by “confirmed” and “pending”)

Enclosed a vendor/exhibitor list (categorized by “confirmed” and “pending)

Enclosed an event map

Enclosed security/safety plans

Enclosed copies of promotional materials (if available)

Enclosed a summary of previous special event experience of organizer(s)

Enclosed a history of event (if previously produced)

Indicated the type(s) of assistance requested

Indicated the amount of financial support (if requested)

Authorized Signature

Print Name

Date
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JAILBREAK

 The 11th Annual Jailbreak Beach Escape will be held on May 13, 2023.
One of our primary means of advertising and marketing will be through

our social media platforms: Facebook, Instagram, and TikTok. We will also
be engaging participants statewide through our email database that

consists of 45,000 past participants / attendees. We also work with local
television and radio stations leading up to the event.  




Timeline: 
December - May: Social Media and Email Marketing

March - May: Radio and possible Local Television stations



Schedule of Activities:

MISS ION: Inspire people to Live a Better Story.

2023 Marketing Plan

RUNTHEJAILBREAK.COM

7AM - Packet Pick-Up / Late Registration
8:45AM - Border Patrol wave
9AM - Waves of 400-500 runners begin every 30
minutes

December - Event: Marketing/ Planning/Promotion

May 12, 2023: 3PM-8PM - Early Packet Pick-Up
May 13, 2023:

Estimated room nights:
1000 + - this is based on historical room nights produced. 
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JAILBREAK

 Sales:                                                                $133,000.00
 Sponsorship:                                                     $30,000.00
 

Total Income:                                                 $163,000.00



jailbreak SPI  - 2023
Proposed

Profit & Loss 

RUNTHEJAILBREAK.COM

Income:

Expenses:

Net Profit:

 Advertising & Promotion:                               $19,500.00
 Property/Permitting:                                          $7,500.00
 Charitable Contributions:                                  $2,500.00
 Equipment Rental:                                           $12,000.00
 Event Expense:                                                 $70,000.00
 Obstacle Repair/Maintenance:                         $6,500.00
 Professional Fees:                                              $7,500.00
 Travel Expense:                                                   $6,000.00
 Pre-Event Staff:                                                 $11,500.00

 Total:                                                               $143,000.00



 $20,000.00
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5K + Obstacles5K + Obstacles
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EACH ESCAPE!

LONESTAR
NATIONAL BANK

EMPLOYEE
DISCOUNT



TO REGISTER, PLEASE EMAIL

YBARRAE@LONESTARNATIONALBANK.COM



THEN GO TO RUNTHEJAILBREAK.COM AND
ENTER LSB2022. 

DEADLINE TO REGISTER IS: SUNDAY, APRIL, 24, 2022
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SIGN UP AT:
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2022 Course Map 2022 Course Map 
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Item No. 5.2

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Special Events Committee 

ITEM
Discussion and possible action to approve the funding request for the American Junior Golf Association South Padre
Island Junior Championship in August 2023. (Brown)

ITEM BACKGROUND
The American Junior Golf Association is requesting $45,000 for their event. 

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No change to line item 02-593-8099

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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Tournament Title Sponsor Agreement 

American Junior Golf Association and South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau 
 

PREAMBLE 
The following shall set forth the agreement (“Agreement”) effective between the American Junior Golf Association 

(hereafter referred to as AJGA) and South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau for the purpose of providing 
title sponsorship for the South Padre Island Junior Championship (hereafter referred to as the Event). 

 
South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau will become the Title Sponsor of the South Padre Island Junior 
Championship and will receive the following promotions: 
 
A. Tournament Title: 
 

South Padre Island Junior Championship   
South Padre Island Golf Club 
South Padre Island, Texas 
August 14-17, 2023  
 

B. The South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau name and/or logo will appear on: 
 

1. All printed material relating to the South Padre Island Junior Championship 
2. Featured in numerous AJGA social media posts across multiple platforms (Facebook, Twitter, YouTube, 

Instagram)  
3. Prominent branding and on-course signage (four professionally created banners) displayed at host golf course 
4. Course flags  
5.  The scrolling TaylorMade-adidas Golf Live Scoring leaderboard  
6. Top 5 Boys Division and Top 3 Girls Division trophies  
7.  Tournament participant shirts and towels (shirts at Open & JAS only)  
8. All press releases and media materials 
9.  Individual tournament website and archived results page 

 
The graphic design of these items will be done by the AJGA upon consultation with South Padre Island Convention & 
Visitors Bureau. The AJGA will assume responsibility for producing these items, at no additional charge to South Padre 
Island Convention & Visitors Bureau. In order to ensure adequate time to approve, distribute and produce promotional items 
with South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau logo, South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau will 
provide AJGA with high-quality copy (preferably .EPS format) of approved logo upon acceptance of Agreement. 
 
C. The AJGA agrees to plan, operate and coordinate all activities relating to the South Padre Island Junior Championship. 
The sponsorship will be a turn-key operation for South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau. Further, the AJGA 
agrees to play an active role in securing additional Tournament Partners, Junior-Am teams and donations. 
 
D. South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau sponsorship will afford access to engage players and parents and 
have the ability to include product samples in players and parents gift bags. South Padre Island Convention & Visitors 
Bureau will be granted access to display table/area for promotional items for duration of the tournament. 
 
E. The South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau sponsorship will be set at the following level for a one-year 
commitment. The initial term of this Agreement shall commence on the date this Agreement is signed by all the parties hereto 
and shall terminate on the conclusion of the Event. 

 
 

2023 -- $45,000 
 
 
 
 
 

Initials:     
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F. South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau recognizes that AJGA’s National, Premier, and Official Partners will 
be identified on-site during the South Padre Island Junior Championship. 
 
G.  South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau will allow the AJGA to bring on additional Tournament Partners of 
the South Padre Island Junior Championship. The AJGA agrees not to promote a competing sponsor at South Padre Island 
Junior Championship, outside of the National, Premier, Official and Series partners as mentioned in F.  In addition, AJGA 
will allow South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau to bring on additional tournament sponsors, as long as those 
sponsors are approved by AJGA. 
 
I. The South Padre Island Junior Championship will be held at a mutually agreeable venue and date. 
 
J. TWO (2) local exemption tournament spots into South Padre Island Junior Championship will be granted to the signee 
of this agreement or an individual acting direct instructions from South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau. Names 
and further considerations of local sponsor exemption players must be discussed with AJGA no later than 5 weeks prior to 
event start date.  
 
K.  South Padre Island agrees that net proceeds from the event will go to support the American Junior Golf Association 
Foundation initiatives that include Diversity and Inclusion, Internship Program and Achieving Competitive Excellence Grant 
Program. 
 

South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau SPONSORSHIP SUMMARY 
 
In addition to the benefits listed in each of the afore mentioned sponsorship opportunities, South Padre Island Convention & 
Visitors Bureau will receive the following additional exposure as the “Title Sponsor” of the South Padre Island Junior 
Championship: 
 

1. WEBSITE – The South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau logo will appear on all tournament-
related pages of the AJGA tournament website in addition to listing as a “Tournament Sponsor.” There will be a link 
from the tournament website to the South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau website.  

 
2. CLOTHING BRANDING – South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau logo will be featured on 
South Padre Island Junior Championship tournament participant Adidas® shirts.  
 
3. PROMOTION – The AJGA will endeavor to promote South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau’s 
supportive role in their junior golf sponsorship. 
 
4. FUTURE SPONSORSHIPS/CONSIDERATIONS – South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau 
will be receptive to future AJGA sponsorship proposals and agrees to use its best efforts to market AJGA sponsorship 
opportunities to South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau’s network of corporate partners. AJGA agrees to 
use its best efforts to provide additional value to its partnership my marketing / promoting South Padre Island 
Convention & Visitors Bureau to their corporate partners. 
 
5. PAYMENT SCHEDULE – Sponsorship costs will be payable on a schedule mutually agreed to by South 
Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau and the AJGA. Similarly, South Padre Island Convention & Visitors 
Bureau agrees to pay the AJGA following the below invoice schedule to ensure all terms of this are properly activated 
as defined in this agreement: 

 
2023         
February 1, 2023 -- $45,000    
 

6. PAYMENT INFORMATION – The following addresses and contact(s) shall be utilized by both parties in 
regard to payment: 
 

AJGA          South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau 
1980 Sports Club Drive       7355 Padre Blvd 
Braselton, GA 30517       South Padre Island, Texas 78597 
Taylor McGuire – Coordinator of Finance   April Brown- Special Events Manager 
tmcguire@ajga.org        April@sopadre.com 
(678) 425-1750        956-761-8392 
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Above terms agreed to by: 
 
 
 
Stephen Hamblin              Date 
Executive Director, American Junior Golf Association 
 
 
 
Randy Smith               Date 
City Manager, South Padre Island Convention and Visitors Bureau 
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South Padre junior all-star
south padre island Golf Club

june 13-16, 2022
Fulfillment Report

Champions

zackary tarter
5-under-par 211

Countries RepresentedStates Represented

12
Player Field

578 294
Net Visitors

Host Facility

south padre island

$292,992
Total economic impact

2022 economic impact
$97,542.50Visitor Spending: 

$26,082.73Administrative Costs:
2.37Regional Multiplier:

esther kwon
8-under-par 208
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Tweets using #Southpadrejas

18
Potential Reach of #southpadrejas 

316,443

30,646
Likes

Photo Album Engagements

308

93,200
Followers

People reached

5,097

AJGA post reach

86,557

Twitter

Facebook

Instagram

post likes

6,301

29,400
Followers

Tournament Digital

3,622
unique page 

views
Individual Tournament 

webpage
Schedule & results 

pages

10.4 million
unique page 

views
Taylormade | Adidas Golf 

Live Scoring

6,333 
unique page 

views

More Photos can be viewed at https://bit.ly/3nMcBbv

25,100
Followers

@ajgagolf post likes

1.1 Million +
Post views

4.2 Million +
TikTok
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Item No. 5.3

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Special Events Committee 

ITEM
Discussion and possible action to approve the funding request for the Ladies Kingfish Tournament in August 2023.
(Brown)

ITEM BACKGROUND
LKT is requesting $5,000 for their event

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No change to line item 02-593-8099

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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Item No. 5.4

CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2022

NAME & TITLE: Ema Jaramillo, Management Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Special Events Committee 

ITEM
Discussion and action concerning the new meeting date for December 2022. (Hasbun)

ITEM BACKGROUND
Discussion and action concerning the new meeting date for December 2022.

BUDGET/FINANCIAL SUMMARY
None

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL
N/A

LEGAL REVIEW
Sent to Legal:  
Approved by Legal:  

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:
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	ORGANIZATION INFORMATION: 11/1/2022
	Date Application Submitted: Jailbreak Race Events
	Name of Organization: 15080 FM 156
	City State Zip: Justin, TX. 76247
	Full Name: Tim Scrivner
	EMail: ts_fieldhouse@yahoo.com
	Office Number: 940-453-6231
	Cell Phone Number: 940-453-6231
	Website for Event or Sponsoring Entity: runthejailbreak.com
	NonProfit or ForProfit Status: For-profit
	Tax ID: 27-2634042
	Primary Purpose of Organization 1: Encourage people to engage in physical activity by hosting a fun and creative event
	Primary Purpose of Organization 2: that allows people amongst all levels within their Wellness journey to participate. 
	EVENT INFORMATION: Jailbreak - SPI
	Dates of Event: May 13, 2023
	Primary Location of the Event: Andie Bowie Park to Beach Access #5
	Amount Requested: $25,000
	delegates or registrants to the municipality or its vicinity Amount requested under this: 
	undefined: 25,000
	QUESTIONS FOR ALL FUNDING REQUEST CATEGORIES: 10 years
	Attendance for previous year if applicable: 5,000+
	How many of the attendees are expected to be from more than 75 miles away: Approximately 70%
	How many people attending the event will use South Padre Island lodging establishments: 45%
	How many nights do you anticipate the majority of the tourists will stay: 1.6 
	Will you reserve a room block for this event at area hotels: If requested.
	undefined_2: 05/2022
	undefined_3: $25,000
	undefined_4: 1249
	undefined_5: 05/2021
	undefined_6: $25,000
	undefined_7: 700+
	undefined_8: 05/2019
	undefined_9: $30,000
	undefined_10: 1000+
	usage information a survey of hoteliers etc: QR codes, Surveys, and Zipcodes
	your event: 
	Will the event charge admission If so what is the cost per persongroup: Yes - $30-55 for participants
	for each media outlet Please attached a detailed marketing budget: $2,500
	Print: $1,800
	Radio: $3,000 - EMV
	Social Media: $4,000
	TV: $3,500 - EMV
	Other Digital Advertising: $4,400
	Who is your target audience: Females/Males between 25-45
	What geographic regions are you marketing to: Rio Grande Valley, Coastal Bend, San Antonio, Austin, Houston, and DFW
	Have you obtained the insurance required and who is the carrier: Yes - HHCA
	Name of Event: Jailbreak SPI
	Date: 11/1/2022
	Print Name: Tim Scrivner
	Where and how many rooms will be blocked: We will coordinate with the CVB to assist in room blocks for participants.
	Where and how many rooms will be blocked2: 
	how will it be used2: 
	how will it be used: Yes - an estimated $20,000. This is used to facilitate year-round operations.
	activity for this event: Email marketing is sent to over 45,000 people a minimum of 20 times throughout the year
	activity for this event2:  and leading up to event. Event is promoted through website and all of our social media platforms. 
	requested: N/A
	requested2: 
	Primary Purpose of Event: Host a 5K obstacle course run on the beach
	Primary Purpose of Event2: 
	expenditures: Advertising, Marketing, Lodging, and Transportation
	expenditures2: 
	Please quantify and explain: N/A
	Please quantify and explain2: 
	Please quantify and explain3: 
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